University of Washington Huskies

Women 60 Meter Dash
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2020 MPSF Championships - 2/28/2020 to 2/29/2020
Dempsey Indoor, Seattle WA

Results

Top 8 Times Advance to 2 Section Final
Finals to be seeded -
Heat #1 - Qualifiers 3, 4, 6, 8
Heat #2 - Qualifiers 1, 2, 5, 7

Dempsey: ! 7.15 1/17/2015 Jasmine Todd, Hannah Cunliffe, O
MPSF Meet: M 7.15 2017 Hannah Cunliffe, Oregon
Name Year Team Prelims H#
Preliminaries
1 1931 Thomas, Lanae-Tava Usc 7.20q 1
2 1930 Terry, Twanisha Usc 7.24q 3
3 1625 Duncan, Brianna Oregon 7.32q 7
4 1994 Wilson, Aaliyah Washington 7.32q9 6
5 1879 Okoro, Chinyere Ucla 7.42q 2
6 2043 Tucker, Jordyn Washington St. 7.43q 1
7 2045 Verlin, Kreete Washington St. 7.47q 7
8 1645 White, Danyel Oregon 7.47q9 5
9 1456 Corrales-Nelson, Z California 7.48 6
9 1451 Abba, Ezinne California 7.48 3
11 2075 Reed, Jasmin Oregon 7.48 8
12 1387 Gardner, Jaslyn Byu 7.48 5
13 1470 Williams, Kennedy California 7.54 2
14 1646 Wilson, Miya Oregon 7.59 2
15 1630 Hickey, Alysah Oregon 7.61 4
16 1569 LaCosse, Kristen Hawai i 7.63 5
17 1877 Miles, Kenyla Ucla 7.63 3
18 1337 Anokye, Josephine Arizona State 7.66 4
19 1457 East, Sara California 7.66 4
20 1467 Stevens, Maisie California 7.67 4
21 1529 Alexander, Arianna Csun 7.68 8
22 2046 Walton, Skyler Washington St. 7.69 8
23 1339 Bailey, Anaya Arizona State 7.70 1
24 1447 Murdica, Hailey Cal St. Fullerton 7.72 2
25 1738 How, Evelyn San Francisco 7.73 6
26 1340 Brown, Nia Arizona State 7.74 7
27 1844 Mallory, Asia UC Riverside 7.74 6
28 1437 Edmond, Amir’a Cal st. Fullerton 7.74 1
29 1592 Peterson, Naomi Long Beach St. 7.76 6
30 1840 Jackson, Kenady UC Riverside 7.77 5
31 1835 Cook, Maya UC Riverside 7.82 1
32 1563 Eagle, Jessica Hawal i 7.82 3
33 1584 Golden, Madison Long Beach St. 7.83 3
34 1701 Murphy-Cook, Maya Portland 7.84 4
35 1678 Miller, Lauren Oregon State 7.85 5
36 1803 Davis, Kierra UC Davis 7.86 2
37 1839 Harris, Delaney UC Riverside 7.87 7
38 1581 DeBorde, Maddie Long Beach St. 7.95 3
39 1732 Anwar, Rayne San Francisco 7.96 8
40 1627 Ellis, Lexi Oregon 7.97 7
41 1829 Robinson, Mychal UC Irvine 7.98 1
42 1384 Ford, Lauryn Byu 8.00 7
43 1735 Bonney, Marli San Francisco 8.06 8
44 1577 Warrington, Amy Hawal i 8.08 6
45 1589 McGuire, Erin Long Beach St. 8.47 5
46 1533 Elhalouti, Ichrak Csun 8.65 4

7.651
7.654
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2020 MPSF Championships - 2/28/2020 to 2/29/2020
Dempsey Indoor, Seattle WA
Results

Csun

9.85

Top 8 Times Advance to 2 Section Final
Finals to be seeded -
Heat #1 - Qualifiers 3, 4, 6, 8
Heat #2 - Qualifiers 1, 2, 5, 7

Dempsey: !
MPSF Meet:

7.15 1/17/2015
M 7.15 2017

Jasmine Todd, Hannah Cunliffe, Oregon
Hannah Cunliffe, Oregon

Name Year Team Finals H# Points
Finals
1 1930 Terry, Twanisha Usc 7.23 2 10
2 1931 Thomas, Lanae-Tava Usc 7.28 2 8
3 1994 Wilson, Aaliyah Washington 7.31 1 6
4 1625 Duncan, Brianna Oregon 7.37 1 5
5 2045 Verlin, Kreete Washington St. 7.47 2 4
6 1879 Okoro, Chinyere Ucla 7.48 2 3
7 1645 White, Danyel Oregon 7.52 1 2
8 2043 Tucker, Jordyn Washington St. 7.53 1 1
Women 200 Meter Dash
Heats Fast to Slow
Dempsey: ! 23.09 2/24/2017 Kendall Ellis, USC
MPSF Meet: M 23.09 2017 Kendall Ellis, USC
Name Year Team Finals H# Points
1 1337 Anokye, Josephine Arizona State 23.76 1 10
2 1645 White, Danyel Oregon 23.80 1 8
3 1456 Corrales-Nelson, Z California 23.90 2 6
4 1622 Brown, Iman Oregon 2413 1 5
5 1879 Okoro, Chinyere Ucla 24.15 2 4
6 2075 Reed, Jasmin Oregon 24.22 3 3
7 1470 Williams, Kennedy California 24.42 4 2
8 1868 Doane, Maddy Ucla 24.44 4 1
9 1396 Nealis, Hannah Byu 24.54 2
10 1925 Okonkwo, Chioma Usc 24.55 3
11 1451 Abba, Ezinne California 24.62 5
12 1387 Gardner, Jaslyn Byu 24.87 3
13 1840 Jackson, Kenady UC Riverside 24.88 5
14 1467 Stevens, Maisie California 24.94 10
15 1457 East, Sara California 24.96 8
16 1801 Carter, Kirsten UC Davis 24.96 6
17 1339 Bailey, Anaya Arizona State 24.97 4
18 1301 Foreman, Anna Arizona 25.05 8
19 2034 Nijjar, Jasneet Washington St. 25.11 7
20 1587 Griffin, LeNaya Long Beach St. 25.12 12
21 1678 Miller, Lauren Oregon State 25.15 9
22 1592 Peterson, Naomi Long Beach St. 25.26 12
23 1390 Jensen, Brinn Byu 25.31 6
24 1315 Rhett, Morgan Arizona 25.34 10
25 1803 Davis, Kierra UC Davis 25.35 9
26 1927 Payne, Kenya Usc 25.39 11
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....Women 200 Meter Dash

27 1384 Ford, Lauryn Byu 25.40 10

28 1967 0’banion, Lauren Utah 25.41 9

29 1584 Golden, Madison Long Beach St. 25.41 6

30 1447 Murdica, Hailey Cal St. Fullerton 25.42 13

31 1398 Quackenbush, Ellie Byu 25.52 7

32 1380 Critchfield, Nicol Byu 25.53 13

33 1804 Daye, Chelsea UC Davis 25.59 7

34 1732 Anwar, Rayne San Francisco 25.67 14

35 1462 Noble, Adaeze California 25.68 15

36 1437 Edmond, Amir’a Cal st. Fullerton 25.71 11

37 1529 Alexander, Arianna Csun 25.80 18

38 1839 Harris, Delaney UC Riverside 25.81 13

39 1701 Murphy-Cook, Maya Portland 25.83 11

40 1314 Reinholz, Grace Arizona 25.84 14

41 1738 How, Evelyn San Francisco 25.86 14

42 1696 Fuiten, Tara Portland 25.95 16

43 1563 Eagle, Jessica Hawai i 26.11 15

44 1575 Sydnor, Tierra Hawai i 26.19 17

45 1295 Akpede, Crystal Arizona 26.26 16

46 1812 Oliveira, Flora UC Davis 26.29 12

47 1841 Johnson, Alonna UC Riverside 26.29 17

48 1843 Lawson-Freeman, Ca UC Riverside 26.38 19

49 1577 Warrington, Amy Hawai i 26.42 18

50 1816 Williams, Xjaedah UC Davis 26.52 15

51 1561 Currence, Natasha Hawai i 26.57 19

52 1740 Marske, Sarah San Francisco 26.61 19

53 1743 Praprotnik, Julija San Francisco 26.67 16

54 1796 Adolphus, Mikaela UC Davis 26.78 17

55 1735 Bonney, Marli San Francisco 26.87 18

-- 2044 Unruh-Thomas, Elis Washington St. DNF 8

-- 1835 Cook, Maya UC Riverside DQ 5 Ran out of lane
Women 400 Meter Dash

Heats Fast to Slow

Dempsey: ! 52.03 2/23/2013 Phyllis Francis, Oregon
MPSF Meet: M 52.03 2013 Phyllis Francis, Oregon
Name Year Team Finals H# Points

1 1922 Lear, Bailey Usc 51.60! 1 10
2 1928 Roberts, Kaelin Usc 52.06 1 8
3 1749 Best, Ashlan Stanford 52.64 1 6
4 1644 Waller, Hannah Oregon 53.16 1 5
5 1304 King, Sarahvaughn Arizona 53.93 2 4
6 1498 Glynn, Abbey Colorado 54.01 3 3
7 2023 Cho, Stephanie Washington St. 54.16 2 2
8 1308 Meisberger, Shanno Arizona 54_.26 2 1
9 1825 Meaders, Zani UC Irvine 54.81 4

10 1991 Ribera, Olivia Washington 55.12 5

11 1301 Foreman, Anna Arizona 55.16 3

12 1925 Okonkwo, Chioma Usc 55.18 4

13 1973 Apostol, Imani Washington 55.48 4

14 1964 Martin, Jackie Utah 55.56 3

15 1381 Ellsworth, Alena Byu 55.59 5

16 1868 Doane, Maddy Ucla 55.64 4



University of Washington Huskies

....Women 400 Meter Dash

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

1390
1841
1587
1927
1958
1821
1399
1682
1462
1439
2025
1314
1874
1972
1696
1471
1596
1432
1591
1448
1398
1754
1736
1295
1446
1826
1580
1561
1309
1743
1435
1433
1686
1737
1697
1796
1801

Jensen, Brinn
Johnson, Alonna
Griffin, LeNaya
Payne, Kenya
Fuller, Oneillia
Flanagan, Sha"Maya
Rawlinson, Lauren
Olinski, Tarisa
Noble, Adaeze
Franco, Mia
Fletcher, Mackenzi
Reinholz, Grace
Johnson, Kyrah
York, Jasie
Fuiten, Tara
Williams, Schantel
Tolento, Natalie
Allian, Deja
Peters, Quwshayah
Occiano, Maya
Quackenbush, Ellie
Gillett, Mary
Cardenas, Faith
Akpede, Crystal
Moku, Madison
Montanez, Cecily
Danskin, Hailey
Currence, Natasha
Montgomery, Athena
Praprotnik, Julija
Clay, Kiana

Best, Karyn
Songster, Nyah
Gibson, Willa
Gill, Avery
Adolphus, Mikaela
Carter, Kirsten

Women 800 Meter Run
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Byu

UC Riverside

Long Beach St.
Usc

Utah

UC Irvine

Byu

Oregon State
California

Cal St. Fullerton
Washington St.
Arizona

Ucla

Utah

Portland
California

Long Beach St.
Cal St. Fullerton
Long Beach St.
Cal St. Fullerton
Byu

Stanford

San Francisco
Arizona

Cal St. Fullerton
UC Irvine

Long Beach St.
Hawai i

Arizona

San Francisco

Cal St. Fullerton
Cal St. Fullerton
Oregon State

San Francisco
Portland

UC Davis

UC Davis
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Dempsey: ! 2:01.82 2/1/2020 Shelby Houlihan, Bowerman Track Club
MPSF Meet: M 2:03.39 2008 Alysia Johnson, California
Name Year Team Finals H# Points
1 1379 Camp, Anna Byu 2:04.19 6 10
2 1382 Ellsworth, Lauren Byu 2:04.79 6 8
3 1755 Heymach, Julia Stanford 2:05.01 6 6
4 1626 Ejore, Susan Oregon 2:05.63 6 5
5 1990 Preigh, Marlena Washington 2:06.81 5 4
6 1917 Brewer, Alyssa Usc 2:07.29 6 3
7 1442 Huerta, Samantha Cal St. Fullerton 2:07.67 6 2
8 1455 Colter, Jordyn California 2:07.75 5 1
9 1963 Manson, Brooke Utah 2:07.78 5
10 1401 Seymour, Claire Byu 2:08.06 5
11 1980 Heisterman, Madiso Washington 2:08.19 5
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Results
-..-Women 800 Meter Run
12 1956 Faust, Caitie Utah 2:08.40 5
13 1985 Makin, Kelly Washington 2:08.83 4
14 1966 Newton, Sarah Utah 2:09.00 6
15 1632 Kleefeld, Carly Oregon 2:09.52 4
16 1767 Wilson, Carolyn Stanford 2:09.79 5
17 1761 Ryan, Kaitlin Stanford 2:09.81 4
18 1961 James, Brooklyn Utah 2:11.08 4
19 2028 Grujic, Zorana Washington St. 2:11.12 4 2:11.111
20 1960 Hessler, Whitney Utah 2:11.12 4 2:11.114
21 1672 Ledsham, Rebecca Oregon State 2:11.13 3
22 1306 Lyesina, Alisa Arizona 2:11.46 5
23 1468 Tortell, Lara California 2:11.98 4
24 1815 Ward, Anaya UC Davis 2:12.05 3
25 1501 Hill, Annie Colorado 2:12.71 4
26 2027 Grujic, Jelena Washington St. 2:12.72 3
27 1565 Gardner, Teuila Hawai i 2:13.83 2
28 1965 Mercer, Kaitlyn Utah 2:14.30 3
29 1348 Lebrun, Lena Arizona State 2:14.56 1
30 1595 Strausser, Kylee Long Beach St. 2:14.63 2
31 1742 Pradere, Abigail San Francisco 2:16.85 3
32 1824 Mathes, Tess UC Irvine 2:17.26 2
33 1378 Babcock, Meg Byu 2:17.41 3
34 1691 Block, Lauren Portland 2:17.79 2
35 1865 Calcagnie, Morgan Ucla 2:18.16 3
36 1685 Smith, Maggie Oregon State 2:18.20 1
37 1586 Graves, Anitha Long Beach St. 2:19.54 2
38 1585 Gonzales Macias, A Long Beach St. 2:22.07 1
39 2031 Keefe, Kaili Washington St. 2:22.56 3
40 1574 Setzer, Tristan Hawaii 2:23.20 1
41 1594 Simpson, Tyler Long Beach St. 2:26.29 2
42 1540 Silengo, Elizabeth Csun 2:36.30 1
43 1537 Houseman, Madyson Csun 2:37.31 1
44 1538 Navarro, Julianna Csun 2:49.15 1
45 1535 Giammichele, Jamie Csun 2:50.89 1
-— 1929 Russell, Jemima Usc DNF 6

Women 1 Mile Run

Dempsey: ! 4:23.68 2/1/2020 Shelby Houlihan, Bowerman Track Club

MPSF Meet: M 4:31.29 2018 Elise Cranny, Stanford
Name Year Team Finals H# Points
1 1751 Donaghu, Ella Stanford 4:34.85 4 10
2 1756 Lawson, Jessica Stanford 4:36.06 4 8
3 1758 Oakes, Jordan Stanford 4:37.69 4 6
4 1379 Camp, Anna Byu 4:38.54 4 5
5 1503 Mann, Karina Colorado 4:38.90 4 4
6 1747 Aragon, Christina Stanford 4:41.43 4 3
7 1504 McArthur, Rachel Colorado 4:43.37 4 2
8 1977 Gibson, Anna Washington 4:44.16 4 1
9 1969 Ryan, Sophie Utah 4:45.51 4
10 2028 Grujic, Zorana Washington St. 4:46.77 4
11 1453 Brown, McKenna California 4:47 .42 4
12 1359 Tinoco, Bianca Arizona State 4:48.36 4
13 1870 George, Gwyn Ucla 4:48.60 4
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14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

1389
1356
1799
1866
2031
1916
2027
1305
1932
1690
1959
1695
1436
1582
1883
1734
1302
1705
1344
1438
1833
1578
1310
1846
1351
1694
1699
1700
1817
1534
2026
1667
1539
1567
1822
1532
1531

Hunter, Kate

Rose, Caitlin
Atkins, Sierra
Carter, Paige
Keefe, Kaili
Berry, Chloe
Grujic, Jelena
Lansing, Elizabeth
Weber, Kamryn
Bakker, Veerle
Griffiths, Nicole
Erikson, Ellie
Cortez, Stephanie
Fick, Ryley
Schmidt, Lilly
Bains, Baneet
Heiden, Peyton
Smith, Natalie
Gallegos-Francksen
Flores, Sandra
Cabrera, Haley
Allen, Alyssa
Neugeboren, Lauren
Sanchez, Emily
Nichols, Alexis
Cowan, Makenna
Hague, Alexa
Lyons, Maddy
Celada Padilla, EIl
Eligio, Heidi
Gaudin, Marie
Deleon, Delia
Segovia, Alyssa
Hill, Olivia
Garcia, Daisy
Destasio, Alyssa
Bosede, Joy

Women 3000 Meter Run
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Results

Byu

Arizona State
UC Davis

Ucla
Washington St.
Usc
Washington St.
Arizona

Usc

Portland

Utah

Portland

Cal St. Fullerton
Long Beach St.
Ucla

San Francisco
Arizona
Portland
Arizona State
Cal St. Fullerton
UC Riverside
Long Beach St.
Arizona

UC Riverside
Arizona State
Portland
Portland
Portland

UC Irvine
Csun
Washington St.
Oregon State
Csun

Hawaii

UC Irvine
Csun

Csun

7.83

3.23
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Dempsey: 8:34.45 1/27/2018

1 Sifan Hassan, Nike Oregon Project
MPSF Meet: M 8:58.58 2019

Fiona O"Keeffe, Stanford

Name Year Team Finals H# Points

1 1982 Herberg, Haley Washington 9:19.28 3 10
2 1702 Pataki, Anna Portland 9:20.15 3 8
3 1629 Gehrich, Amanda Oregon 9:22.81 3 6
4 1744 Richardson, Aoibhe San Francisco 9:22.93 3 5
5 1698 Gillman, Stella Portland 9:23.41 3 4
6 1805 Goodisson, Eva UC Davis 9:26.57 3 3
7 1750 Connolly, Grace Stanford 9:29.73 3 2
8 1674 Lowe, Meagen Oregon State 9:31.02 3 1
9 1862 Adler, Erika Ucla 9:32.30 3

10 1987 McCulloch, Shona Washington 9:32.50 3

11 1355 Reniewicki, Megan Arizona State 9:34.03 2
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

1452
1494
1631
1297
1971
1745
1988
1968
1798
1962
1393
1669
1497
1357
1876
1759
1953
1807
1684
1633
1687
1797
1692
1818
1954
1463
1673
1473
1746
1814
1704
1434
1441
1670
1459
1634
1444
1823
1693
1739
1690
1733
2032
1449
1832
1887
2030
1830
1562
1664
1668
1837
1828
1296
1623

Boos, Annie
Barthell, Kaitlyn
lerulli, Francesca
Barger, Keelah
Woolnough, Cara
Tait, Anna

Neal, Kaitlyn
Powell, Kennedy
Arriaga, Chloe
Lundgreen, Ellie
Lee, McKenna
Foote, Alyssa
Constien, Elizabet
Shackell, Ava
Markey, Claire
Payne, Lindsey
Busatto, Anna
Hicken, Emma
Peterson, Gabby
Mestler, Caramia
Van Calcar, Greta
Anderson, Sarah
Castiglioni, Sofia
Chau, Hannah
Christensen, Emma
Osterberg, Sara
Lookner, Audrey
Zlatunich, Marea
Yanek, MacKenzie
Wainfan, Amanda
Smith, McKenna
Block, Alyssa
Hollis, Sarah
Fuhrman, Maddie
Hansel, Chloe
0"Shea, Moira
Marine, Demi
Karnaze, Anastasia
Conner, Lacey
Jensen, Eve
Bakker, Veerle
Badham, Katherine
Mullins, Erin
Ruelas, Trinity
Atwood, Kiley
Werner, Annabelle
Hruska, Melissa
Theologidy, Mariah
DeKay, Rebecca
Beard, Batya
Downing, Liv
Gracian, Vanessa
Paulson, McKenna
Baragar-Petrash, J
Cardama Baez, Carm
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California
Colorado
Oregon
Arizona

Utah

San Francisco
Washington
Utah

UC Davis

Utah

Byu

Oregon State
Colorado
Arizona State
Ucla

Stanford

Utah

UC Davis
Oregon State
Oregon

Oregon State
UC Davis
Portland

UC Irvine
Utah
California
Oregon State
California
San Francisco
UC Davis
Portland

Cal St. Fullerton
Cal St. Fullerton
Oregon State
California
Oregon

Cal St. Fullerton
UC Irvine
Portland

San Francisco
Portland

San Francisco
Washington St.
Cal St. Fullerton
UC Riverside
Ucla
Washington St.
UC Irvine
Hawal i

Oregon State
Oregon State
UC Riverside
UC Irvine
Arizona
Oregon

7.64
0.65
0.88
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2.30
2.83
3.38
3.72
5.05
6.91
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9:58.46
10:00.21
10:00.64
10:00.85
10:01.25
10:01.67
10:02.87
10:03.51
10:04.56
10:05.16
10:05.87
10:08.32
10:08.99
10:10.24
10:11.78
10:12.02
10:15.68
10:19.41
10:29.18
10:31.66
10:33.25
10:34.50
10:47.07

DNF
DNF
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Results
- ...-Women 3000 Meter Run
-— 1703 Ritchie, Grace Portland DNF 1
Women 5000 Meter Run
Dempsey: ! 15:01.70 2/14/2009 Jenny Barringer, Colorado
MPSF Meet: M 15:50.65 2007 Arianna Lambie, Stanford
Name Year Team Finals H# Points
1 1881 Rice, Christina Ucla 16:12.16 2 10
2 1495 Bent, Holly Colorado 16:12.52 2 8
3 1392 Lasswell, Sophie Byu 16:14.85 2 6
4 1748 Archer, Abi Stanford 16:21.48 2 5
5 1621 Brauer, Isabelle Oregon 16:29.71 2 4
6 1636 Pyzik, Weronika Oregon 16:30.85 2 3
7 1386 Frentheway, Aubrey Byu 16:34.85 2 2
8 1391 Johnston, Haley Byu 16:34.86 2 1
9 1993 Waskom, Hannah Washington 16:35.01 2
10 1669 Foote, Alyssa Oregon State 16:37.74 2
11 1986 Marshall, Kiera Washington 16:38.69 2
12 1752 Fahy, Kristin Stanford 16:40.35 2
13 1494 Barthell, Kaitlyn Colorado 16:41.27 2
14 1355 Reniewicki, Megan Arizona State 16:41.56 2
15 1869 Garner, Jackie Ucla 16:41.95 2
16 1687 Van Calcar, Greta Oregon State 16:50.12 2
17 1497 Constien, Elizabet Colorado 16:55.56 2
18 1884 Tavella, Emma Ucla 16:55.74 1
19 1297 Barger, Keelah Arizona 16:58.82 2
20 1818 Chau, Hannah UC Irvine 17:03.13 1
21 1684 Peterson, Gabby Oregon State 17:03.60 1
22 1349 Lewis, Courtney Arizona State 17:05.12 1
23 1797 Anderson, Sarah UC Davis 17:11.32 1
24 1864 Bautista, Alyssa Ucla 17:13.27 1
25 1346 Haven, Daan Arizona State 17:21.34 1
26 1955 Dale, Scarlet Utah 17:22.31 2
27 1303 Johnson, Bailey Arizona 17:24.69 1
28 1832 Atwood, Kiley UC Riverside 17:41.42 1
29 2032 Mullins, Erin Washington St. 17:43.82 1
30 2030 Hruska, Melissa Washington St. 17:46.70 1
31 1570 Lodigiani, Sophia Hawal i 17:57.38 1
32 1846 Sanchez, Emily UC Riverside 18:00.14 1
33 1833 Cabrera, Haley UC Riverside 18:05.09 1
34 1837 Gracian, Vanessa UC Riverside 18:09.05 1
Women 60 Meter Hurdles
Top 8 Times Advance to 2 Section Final
Final to be seeded -
Heat #1 - Qualifiers 3, 4, 6, 8
Heat #2 - Qualifiers 1, 2, 5, 7
Dempsey: ! 7.93 3/4/2006 Virginia Powell, USC
MPSF Meet: M 7.95 2017 Sasha Wallace, Oregon
Name Year Team Prelims H#

Preliminaries

1 1919

Cockrell, Anna

Usc

8.16q 3
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Results
....Women 60 Meter Hurdles
2 1918 Brissett, Chanel Usc 8.17q 2
3 1642 Sloan, Emily Oregon 8.23q 1
4 2042 Taylor, Charisma Washington St. 8.24q 4
5 1628 Foster, Rhesa Oregon 8.34q 2
6 2045 Verlin, Kreete Washington St. 8.36q 6
7 1472 Wise, Deshae California 8.40q 1
8 1994 Wilson, Aaliyah Washington 8.50 5
9 1500 Henderson, Eriana Colorado 8.52 3
10 1502 Johnson, Dani Colorado 8.53 7
11 2025 Fletcher, Mackenzi Washington St. 8.56 3
12 1829 Robinson, Mychal UC Irvine 8.58 4
13 1507 Wwelch, Valerie Colorado 8.62 7
14 1360 Warren, Christina Arizona State 8.62 2
15 1353 Parris, Jeminise Arizona State 8.63 6
16 1493 Badal, Tamia Colorado 8.75 5
17 1464 Redon, Sonia California 8.78 4
18 1569 LaCosse, Kristen Hawai i 8.80 1
19 1402 Shirley, Lindsay Byu 8.86 7
20 1872 Gruenwald, Jai Ucla 8.87 5
21 1433 Best, Karyn Cal St. Fullerton 8.89 6
22 1816 Williams, Xjaedah UC Davis 8.96 2
23 1589 McGuire, Erin Long Beach St. 9.06 2
24 1639 Rey, Mathilde Oregon 9.14 1
25 1740 Marske, Sarah San Francisco 9.28 4
26 1843 Lawson-Freeman, Ca UC Riverside 9.38 3
27 1446 Moku, Madison Cal St. Fullerton 9.42 3
28 1583 Fortenberry, Valen Long Beach St. 9.46 6
29 1838 Gunarathna, Purnim UC Riverside 9.95 5
30 1580 Danskin, Hailey Long Beach St. 11.00 7
Women 60 Meter Hurdles
Top 8 Times Advance to 2 Section Final
Final to be seeded -
Heat #1 - Qualifiers 3, 4, 6, 8
Heat #2 - Qualifiers 1, 2, 5, 7
Dempsey: ! 7.93 3/4/2006 Virginia Powell, USC
MPSF Meet: M 7.95 2017 Sasha Wallace, Oregon
Name Year Team Finals H# Points
Finals
1 1919 Cockrell, Anna Usc 8.09 2 10
2 1918 Brissett, Chanel Usc 8.15 2 8
3 1642 Sloan, Emily Oregon 8.23 1 6
4 2042 Taylor, Charisma Washington St. 8.29 1 5
5 1994 Wilson, Aaliyah Washington 8.39 1 4
6 1628 Foster, Rhesa Oregon 8.42 2 3
7 1472 Wise, Deshae California 8.43 2 2 8.425
8 2045 Verlin, Kreete Washington St. 8.43 1 1 8.426
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Women 4x400 Meter Relay

Dempsey Indoor, Seattle WA
Results

Dempsey: ! 3:32.54 2/25/2017
MPSF Meet: M 3:32.54 2017
Team

Arizona / USC, Arizona / USC
Arizona / USC

Finals H# Points

1 Usc "A"
1) 1920 Constantine, Kyra
3) 1919 Cockrell, Anna

2 Ucla "A"
1) 1863 Anderson, Shae

3) 1880 Pierre-Webster, Makenzy

3 Oregon “"A"
1) 1620 Beauvais, Gabriella
3) 1622 Brown, Iman
4 Colorado “A-"
1) 1502 Johnson, Dani
3) 1500 Henderson, Eriana
5 Utah “A"
1) 1967 O’banion, Lauren
3) 1958 Fuller, Oneillia
6 Arizona “A"
1) 1308 Meisberger, Shannon
3) 1315 Rhett, Morgan
7 Byu “"AT
1) 1399 Rawlinson, Lauren
3) 1390 Jensen, Brinn
8 Stanford “"A"
1) 1767 Wilson, Carolyn
3) 1754 Gillett, Mary
9 Arizona State “"A"
1) 1341 Dickerson, Ma"Kayla
3) 1343 Ferra, Reina
10 Washington “A*
1) 1980 Heisterman, Madison
3) 1991 Ribera, Olivia
11 California “A"
1) 1472 Wise, Deshae
3) 1462 Noble, Adaeze
12 Long Beach St. “A*
1) 1587 CGriffin, LeNaya
3) 1584 Golden, Madison
13 Hawaii “A"
1) 1561 Currence, Natasha
3) 1575 Sydnor, Tierra
14 Oregon State “"A"
1) 1682 Olinski, Tarisa
3) 1672 Ledsham, Rebecca
15 UC Irvine F"A"
1) 1821 Flanagan, Sha®"Maya
3) 1824 Mathes, Tess
16 Cal St. Fullerton F"A"
1) 1432 Allian, Deja
3) 1448 Occiano, Maya
17 UC Riverside “"A"
1) 1841 Johnson, Alonna
3) 1839 Harris, Delaney

3:29.92!

2) 1928 Roberts, Kaelin

4) 1922 Lear, Bailey
3:30.28! 5

2) 1875 Leger, Catherine

4) 1882 Rodney, Meleni
3:35.56 5

2) 1645 White, Danyel

4) 1644 Waller, Hannah
3:39.64 4

2) 1507 Welch, Valerie

4) 1498 Glynn, Abbey
3:40.39 4

2) 1952 Blair, Skyler

4) 1964 Martin, Jackie
3:42.64 5

2) 1301 Foreman, Anna

4) 1304 King, Sarahvaughn
3:43.46 4

2) 1381 Ellsworth, Alena

4) 1401 Seymour, Claire
3:45.87 1

2) 1749 Best, Ashlan

4) 1755 Heymach, Julia
3:46.44 4

2) 1337 Anokye, Josephine

4) 1342 Eidem, Katie
3:47.40 3

2) 1973 Apostol, Imani

4) 1990 Preigh, Marlena
3:47.79 3

2) 1456 Corrales-Nelson, Zion

4) 1471 Williams, Schantell
3:49.04 2

2) 1592 Peterson, Naomi

4) 1596 Tolento, Natalie
3:50.77 1

2) 1569 LaCosse, Kristen

4) 1565 Gardner, Teuila
3:51.01 2

2) 1678 Miller, Lauren

4) 1688 Weidinger, Taylor
3:51.24 3

2) 1829 Robinson, Mychal

4) 1825 Meaders, Zani
3:53.54 1

2) 1439 Franco, Mia

4) 1446 Moku, Madison
3:54.00 2

2) 1835 Cook, Maya

4) 1840 Jackson, Kenady

5 10
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Results
....Women 4x400 Meter Relay
18 San Francisco "A* 3:58.66 1
1) 1736 Cardenas, Faith 2) 1741 Morales, Julia
3) 1732 Anwar, Rayne 4) 1737 Gibson, Willa

Women Distance Medley

Dempsey: ! 10:53.95 2/1/2020 BYU
Camp, Ellsworth, Ellsworth, Orton

MPSF Meet: M 10:55.01 2012 Washington
Orr, Carlson, Mires, Flood
Team Finals Points
1 Oregon F"A* 10:59.39 10
1) 1626 Ejore, Susan 2) 1620 Beauvais, Gabriella
3) 1624 Chiotti, Taylor 4) 1623 Cardama Baez, Carmela
2 Utah “A" 11:15.68 8
1) 1966 Newton, Sarah 2) 1952 Blair, Skyler
3) 1963 Manson, Brooke 4) 1957 Feeny, Sarah
3 Arizona “A* 11:23.06 6
1) 1305 Lansing, Elizabeth 2) 1304 King, Sarahvaughn
3) 1306 Lyesina, Alisa 4) 1296 Baragar-Petrash, Jennie
4 Washington St. "A* 11:23.11 5
1) 2031 Keefe, Kaili 2) 2023 Cho, Stephanie
3) 2027 Grujic, Jelena 4) 2028 Grujic, Zorana
5 California “A* 11:26.04 4
1) 1455 Colter, Jordyn 2) 1472 Wise, Deshae
3) 1468 Tortell, Lara 4) 1452 Boos, Annie
6 Arizona State “A" 11:27.99 3
1) 1348 Lebrun, Lena 2) 1343 Ferra, Reina
3) 1356 Rose, Caitlin 4) 1359 Tinoco, Bianca
7 Usc “A" 11:28.15 2
1) 1932 Weber, Kamryn 2) 1917 Brewer, Alyssa
3) 1929 Russell, Jemima 4) 1916 Berry, Chloe
8 San Francisco "A*" 11:29.11 1
1) 1742 Pradere, Abigail 2) 1736 Cardenas, Faith
3) 1741 Morales, Julia 4) 1744 Richardson, Aoibhe
9 Byu “AT 11:32.83
1) 1389 Hunter, Kate 2) 1380 Critchfield, Nicole
3) 1378 Babcock, Meg 4) 1393 Lee, McKenna
10 UC Davis “"A*" 11:33.38
1) 1799 Atkins, Sierra 2) 1804 Daye, Chelsea
3) 1815 Ward, Anaya 4) 1798 Arriaga, Chloe
11 Cal St. Fullerton F"A" 11:41.31
1) 1436 Cortez, Stephanie 2) 1439 Franco, Mia
3) 1438 Flores, Sandra 4) 1442 Huerta, Samantha
12 Ucla “A" 11:45.70
1) 1866 Carter, Paige 2) 1874 Johnson, Kyrah
3) 1865 Calcagnie, Morgan 4) 1883 Schmidt, Lilly
13 Long Beach St. "A* 12:03.48
1) 1578 Allen, Alyssa 2) 1596 Tolento, Natalie
3) 1595 Strausser, Kylee 4) 1582 Fick, Ryley
14 Hawaii “A* 12:18.73
1) 1567 Hill, Olivia 2) 1565 Gardner, Teuila

3) 1560 Brown, Sarriah 4) 1562 DeKay, Rebecca
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Results

Will be contested on 2 pits

Dempsey: ! 6-04 2/25/2012 Brigetta Barrett, Arizona
MPSF Meet: M 6-04 2012 Brigetta Barrett, Arizona
Name Year Team Finals Points
1 1312 Porpaczy, Alexa Arizona 1.79m 5-10.50 10
1.61 1.66 1.71 1.76 1.79 1.82
-—- 0 0 0 XXO XXX
2 1318 Teran, Karla Arizona J1.79m 5-10.50 8
1.61 1.66 1.71 1.76 1.79 1.82
-—= 0 0 XO XXO XXX
3 1440 Hamm, lesha Cal St. Fullerton 1.76m 5-09.25 6
1.61 1.66 1.71 1.76 1.79
--—— -—— X0 0 XXX
4 1838 Gunarathna, Purnim UC Riverside 1.71m 5-07.25 5
1.56 1.61 1.66 1.71 1.76
0 Xo 0 0 XXX
5 1926 Palka, Cassidy Usc J1.71m 5-07.25 4
1.61 1.66 1.71 1.76
0 0 X0 XXX
6 2037 Reuter, Leonie Washington J1.71m 5-07.25 3
1.61 1.66 1.71 1.76
0 0 XXO XXX
7 1643 Sloan, Tori Oregon J1.71m 5-07.25 1.50
1.61 1.66 1.71 1.76
0 XO XXO XXX
7 1499 Harr, Kylee Colorado J1.71m 5-07.25 1.50
1.56 1.61 1.66 1.71 1.76
-—= 0 XO XXO XXX
9 2035 Overby, Aislinn Washington 1.66m 5-05.25
1.56 1.61 1.66 1.71
0 0 0 XXX
9 1639 Rey, Mathilde Oregon 1.66m 5-05.25
1.61 1.66 1.71
-—= 0 XXX
9 2041 Sowle, Kaylee Washington 1.66m 5-05.25
1.56 1.61 1.66 1.71
0 0 0 XXX
9 1404 Tidwell, Cierra Byu 1.66m 5-05.25
1.61 1.66 1.71
-—= 0 XXX
9 1505 McMullen, Avery Colorado 1.66m 5-05.25
1.61 1.66 1.71
0 0 XXX
14 2036 Pace, Suzy Washington J1.66m 5-05.25
1.61 1.66 1.71
0 XO XXX
15 1445 Minix, Jelani Cal St. Fullerton J1.66m 5-05.25
1.56 1.61 1.66 1.71
-—— XXO XO XXX
16 1575 Sydnor, Tierra Hawai i J1.66m 5-05.25

1.56 1.61 1.66 1.71
X0 XXO  XO XXX
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-...Women High Jump

17 1566 Gaskins, Hannah Hawai i J1.66m 5-05.25
1.56 1.61 1.66 1.71
0 0 XXO XXX
18 1313 Ramos, Diana Arizona 1.61m 5-03.25
1.56 1.61 1.66
0 0 XXX
18 1760 Przekop, Valerie Stanford 1.61m 5-03.25
1.56 1.61 1.66
0 0 XXX
20 1402 sShirley, Lindsay Byu J1.61m 5-03.25
1.61 1.66
X0 XXX
21 1383 Folsom, Halley Byu 1.56m 5-01.25
1.56 1.61
X0 XXX
22 1683 0Ozimek, Taylor Oregon State J1.56m 5-01.25
1.56 1.61
XXO0 XXX
-— 1681 Nelson, Emma Oregon State NH
1.56 1.61
-—— XXX

Women Pole Vault

Will be contested on 2 pits
Dempsey: ! 4_.66m 1/18/2020 Olivia Gruver, Washington

MPSF Meet: M 14-05.25 2006 Chelsea Johnson, UCLA
Name Year Team Finals Points
1 1978 Gruver, Olivia Washington 4.45m 14-07.25 10 M
3.70 3.85 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.25 4.30 4.45 4.60
—_—— ——— = e e == 0 0 XXX
2 1400 Romney, Elise Byu 4._.10m 13-05.25 8

3.70 3.85 4.00 4.10 4.20
-—- 0 XO 0 XXX
3 1345 Hanson, Sevanna Arizona State J4.10m 13-05.25 6
3.70 3.85 4.00 4.10 4.20
X0 XXO 0 XO XXX
4 1975 Barton, Makenna Washington J4._.10m 13-05.25 5
3.70 3.85 4.00 4.10 4.20
-—- 0 0 XXO XXX
5 2024 Coombs, Emily Washington St. 4.00m 13-01.50 4
3.70 3.85 4.00 4.10
X0 XO XO XXX
6 1757 Merritt, Kaitlyn Stanford 3.85m 12-07.50 2
3.70 3.85 4.00
-—- 0 XXX
6 1981 Helms, Ashleigh Washington 3.85m 12-07.50 2
3.70 3.85 4.00
0 0 XXX
6 1395 Neal, Isabel Byu 3.85m 12-07.50 2
3.55 3.70 3.85 4.00
0 0 0 XXX
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9

11

12

12

14

15

16

17

18

18

20

21

22

22

22

25

25

1347
3.70
1299
3.70
0
1768
3.55
0
1885
3.70
0
2029
3.70
0
1354
3.70
X0
1403
3.70
0
1443
3.55
X0
1358
3.70
X0
1867
3.55
X0
1976
3.55
X0
1873
3.55
0
2020
3.55
XXO
1811
3.55
0
1469
3.55
0
1802
3.55
0
1564
3.55
X0
1800
3.55
X0

Hintnaus, Tommi
3.85 4.00

X0 XXX
Daily, Katie
3.85 4.00

X0 XXX
Wong, Laurel
3.70 3.85 4.00

X0 X0 XXX
Thomson, Camryn
3.85 4.00

XX0 XXX
Herzig, Luzia
3.85 4.00

XXO XXX
Rayburn, Haley
3.85 4.00

XXO0 XXX
Stewart-Pothier, K
3.85

XXX
Lark, Mariah
3.70 3.85

0 XXX

Steinbeisser, Myka
3.85

XXX
Cervantes, Mia
3.70 3.85

X0 XXX
Dayton, Annika
3.70 3.85

X0 XXX
Henderson, Eden
3.70 3.85

XXO0 XXX
Beavers, Tayla
3.70 3.85

XXO XXX
Meier, Katrina
3.70

XXX
Turner, Amari
3.70

XXX
Chamberlin, Marin
3.70

XXX
Fereira, Megan
3.70

XXX
Becker, Bianca
3.70

XXX
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Arizona State

Arizona

Stanford

Ucla

Washington St.

Arizona State

Byu

Cal St. Fullerton

Arizona State

Ucla

Washington

Ucla

Washington St.

UC Davis

California

UC Davis

Hawal i

UC Davis

J3.85m

J3.85m

J3.85m

J3.85m

J3.85m

J3.85m

3.70m

J3.70m

J3.70m

J3.70m

J3.70m

J3.70m

J3.70m

3.55m

3.55m

3.55m

J3.55m

J3.55m

12-07.50

12-07.50

12-07.50

12-07.50

12-07.50

12-07.50

12-01.50

12-01.50

12-01.50

12-01.50

12-01.50

12-01.50

12-01.50

11-07.75

11-07.75

11-07.75

11-07.75

11-07.75
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....Women Pole Vault

25 1454 Callan, Tess California J3.55m 11-07.75
3.55 3.70
X0 XXX
28 1871 Grant, Isabella Ucla J3.55m 11-07.75
3.55 3.70
XX0 XXX
-—- 1593 Ray, Mikayla Long Beach St. NH
3.55
XXX
-— 1984 Kramers, Kim Washington NH
3.55
XXX

Women Long Jump

Dempsey: ! 21-06 2/14/2004  Grace Upshaw, Brittney Reese, Nike

MPSF Meet: M 21-04 2008 Jacquelyn Johnson, Arizona State
Name Year Team Finals Points

1 2045 Verlin, Kreete Washington St. 6.16m 20-02.50 10
6.16m FOUL 5.85m 6.06m FOUL 6.03m

2 1630 Hickey, Alysah Oregon 6.07m 19-11.00 8
5.65m 5.68m 5.55m 4.96m 6.07m 5.55m

3 1979 Heath, Jelani Washington 5.87m 19-03.25 6
5.80m 5.79m 5.63m 5.43m 5.80m 5.87m

4 2033 Newman, Lauren Washington St. 5.83m 19-01.50 5
5.83m 5.61m FOUL FOUL 5.70m 5.49m

5 1689 Wingeleth, Ann Oregon State 5.76m 18-10.75 4
5.76m FOUL 4.24m FOUL

6 1311 Poirier-Shelton, T Arizona 5.75m 18-10.50 3
5.69m 5.75m 5.52m 5.54m 5.47m FOUL

7 1298 Baxter-Game, Judit Arizona 5.71m 18-09.00 2
5.71m 5.48m 5.56m 5.49m 5.52m FOUL

8 1384 Ford, Lauryn Byu 5.63m 18-05.75 1
5.56m 5.48m 5.63m 5.54m 5.51m

9 2038 Rodgers, Anna Washington St. 5.61m  18-05.00
5.51m 5.61m 5.40m FOUL 5.60m 5.57m

10 1500 Henderson, Eriana Colorado 5.58m 18-03.75
5.54m FOUL 5.58m

11 1763 Small, Aria Stanford 5.53m 18-01.75
5.47m 5.53m FOUL

12 1461 Margerum, Windy California 5.51m 18-01.00
5.49m 5.51m 5.46m

13 1844 Mallory, Asia UC Riverside 5.50m 18-00.50
5.50m FOUL 5.37m

14 1507 Welch, Valerie Colorado 5.43m 17-09.75
5.43m FOUL 5.42m

15 1465 Reid, Sydney California 5.42m  17-09.50
5.06m FOUL 5.42m

16 1569 LaCosse, Kristen Hawai i 5.41m 17-09.00
FOUL FOUL 5.41m

17 1878 Moss, Jazmin Ucla 5.33m 17-06.00
5.33m FOUL 5.25m

18 1575 Sydnor, Tierra Hawai i 5.28m 17-04.00

4.96m 5.19m 5.28m
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19 1872 Gruenwald, Jai Ucla 5.19m 17-00.50
4.93m 5.15m 5.19m

20 1530 Barba, Sonsoles Csun 5.11m 16-09.25
5.11m 4.93m 5.04m

20 1681 Nelson, Emma Oregon State 5.11m 16-09.25
5.0lm 5.11m 5.04m

22 1581 DeBorde, Maddie Long Beach St. 4._.99m 16-04.50
4.84m FOUL 4.99m

23 1827 Nance, Lorraine UC Irvine 4.94m 16-02.50
4.94m FOUL 4.32m

24 1834 Chanon, Kate UC Riverside 4._.87m 15-11.75
4.87m 4.81m FOUL

25 1541 Smith, Aaryn Csun 4._.84m 15-10.50
4.61m 4.63m 4.84m

-— 1646 Wilson, Miya Oregon FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL

Women Triple Jump
Dempsey: ! 45-07.75 2/27/2016 Andrea Geubelle, Unattached

MPSF Meet: M 45-07.25 2005 Erica McLain, Stanford
Name Year Team Finals Points

1 2042 Taylor, Charisma Washington St. 13.29m  43-07.25 10
13.05m FOUL 12.71m 12.98m 13.29m 13.29m

2 1641 Ruotolo, Dominique Oregon 12.95m 42-06.00 8
FOUL 12.68m 12.61m 12.79m 12.95m FOUL

3 1360 Warren, Christina Arizona State 12.61m 41-04.50 6
12.61m 12.54m 12.34m 12.17m 12.44m 12.37m

4 1763 Small, Aria Stanford 12_.51m 41-00.50 5
FOUL 12.51m 12.28m 12.31m 12.06m FOUL

5 1298 Baxter-Game, Judit Arizona 12.37m 40-07.00 4
12.18m 12.05m 11.93m 12.19m 12.19m 12.37m

6 1640 Robinson, Jaimie Oregon 12.30m  40-04.25 3
12.13m 12.30m FOUL 12.15m FOUL 11.39m

7 1878 Moss, Jazmin Ucla 11.81m 38-09.00 2
FOUL 11.81m 11.72m FOUL FOUL 11.49m

8 2039 Rogers, Bryana Washington St. 11.77m 38-07.50 1
11.40m 11.71m 11.63m 11.77m 11.43m 11.72m

9 1842 Johnson, Hana UC Riverside 11.75m 38-06.75
11.73m FOUL 11.75m 11.49m FOUL 11.50m

10 1311 Poirier-Shelton, T Arizona 11.66m 38-03.25
11.39m 11.66m 11.62m

11 1766 Weiss, Allyson Stanford 11.55m 37-10.75
11.26m FOUL 11.55m

12 1844 Mallory, Asia UC Riverside 11.46m 37-07.25
FOUL 11.46m 10.89m

13 1388 Hart, Annalise Byu 11.39m  37-04.50
10.74m 11.08m 11.39m

14 1681 Nelson, Emma Oregon State 11.35m 37-03.00
FOUL FOUL 11.35m

14 1445 Minix, Jelani Cal St. Fullerton 11.35m 37-03.00
FOUL FOUL 11.35m

16 1679 Moersdorf, Anneke Oregon State 11.33m 37-02.25

FOUL 11.26m 11.33m
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17 1588 Kelley, Micayla Long Beach St. 11.30m 37-01.00
11.07m FOUL 11.30m
18 1827 Nance, Lorraine UC Irvine 11.28m 37-00.25
FOUL 11.28m 11.26m
19 1808 Holmes, Sydney UC Davis 11.27m 36-11.75
11.27m 11.03m 10.77m
19 1810 Louie, Samantha UC Davis 11.27m  36-11.75
11.16m 11.27m
21 1461 Margerum, Windy California 11.24m 36-10.50
11.24m FOUL FOUL
22 1838 Gunarathna, Purnim UC Riverside 11.23m 36-10.25
FOUL 11.01m 11.23m
23 1496 Cheshier, Cheyenne Colorado 11.11m 36-05.50
10.49m 10.75m 11.11m
24 1834 Chanon, Kate UC Riverside 10.88m 35-08.50
FOUL FOUL 10.88m
25 1536 Hayward, Taren Csun 10.74m 35-03.00
10.74m FOUL 10.49m
26 1465 Reid, Sydney California 10.41m 34-02.00
FOUL 10.41m
-- 1819 Coloma, Hanna UC Irvine FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
Women Shot Put
Dempsey: ! 62-03.25 2/24/2018 Maggie Ewen, Arizona State
MPSF Meet: M 62-03.25 2018 Maggie Ewen, Arizona State
Name Year Team Finals Points
1 1888 Wilson, Alyssa Ucla 16.95m 55-07.50 10
16.06m 16.95m 16.71m 16.79m 16.92m 16.41m
2 1352 Noennig, Samantha Arizona State 16.75m 54-11.50 8
15.93m 16.75m FOUL 16.63m FOUL 15.88m
3 1635 Phelps, Kiana Oregon 16.07m 52-08.75 6
15.42m 15.24m FOUL FOUL 15.57m 16.07m
4 1637 Rabing, Maddie Oregon 15.54m 51-00.00 5
14.79m FOUL 14.89m 15.54m FOUL FOUL
5 1989 Nkwonta, Angel Washington 15.29m 50-02.00 4
FOUL 15.29m FOUL 15.20m FOUL FOUL
6 1385 Freeland, Sierra Byu 14.96m  49-01.00 3
13.87m 14.93m 14.31m FOUL 14.96m FOUL
7 1458 Franklin, Shyann California 14 .90m 48-10.75 2
14.90m 14.81m 14.36m FOUL FOUL FOUL
8 1300 Dulaney, Megan Arizona 14.85m 48-08.75 1
14.75m 14.85m 14.56m 14.34m 14.48m FOUL
9 1542 Williams, Brandy Csun 14.80m  48-06.75
14.17m 14.67m 14.80m FOUL 14.76m 14.77m
10 2022 Brown, Chrisshnay Washington St. 14.76m  48-05.25
13.87m 14.11m 14.76m
11 1983 Kelby, Makayla Washington 14.63m  48-00.00
FOUL 14.63m FOUL
12 1666 Crockem, Taylor Oregon State 14.29m  46-10.75
14.29m 14.09m 14.19m
13 1921 Freeman, Karlee Usc 14 _.14m 46-04.75
13.83m 14.14m 13.72m
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14 1317 Spradlin, Jordan Arizona 14.11m  46-03.50
13.70m 14.11m 13.57m

15 1671 Guthrie-Baker, Syd Oregon State 13.68m  44-10.75
13.32m 13.68m 13.16m

16 1466 Smoot, Kristin California 13.41m 44-00.00
13.41m 13.10m 13.28m

17 1845 Mitchell, Natalie UC Riverside 13.32m  43-08.50
FOUL FOUL 13.32m

18 1676 McLaughlin, Keely Oregon State 13.26m  43-06.00
12.59m 13.26m FOUL

19 1680 Molina, Jessica Oregon State 13.19m  43-03.25
13.19m FOUL 12.88m

20 1762 Salone, Jaimi Stanford 13.10m 42-11.75
FOUL 13.10m FOUL

21 1809 lkahihifo, Meleane UC Davis 12.89m  42-03.50
12.89m 12.35m 11.76m

22 1836 Corrales-Nelson, S UC Riverside 12.50m 41-00.25
FOUL 11.94m 12.50m

23 1508 Whyrick, Lauren Colorado 12_.44m  40-09.75
FOUL 11.94m 12.44m

24 1820 Crenshaw, Tayla UC Irvine 12.38m  40-07.50
12.38m FOUL FOUL

25 1598 Uipi, Brianna Long Beach St. 12.35m  40-06.25
11.92m FOUL 12.35m

26 1806 Gutierrez, Marlene UC Davis 11.85m 38-10.50
11.27m 11.68m 11.85m

27 1558 Abbott, Calli Ann Hawai i 11.70m  38-04.75
11.70m 11.45m 11.36m

28 1571 Lymon, Soley Hawai i 11.67m  38-03.50
FOUL 10.60m 11.67m

29 1568 Kamau, Brittany Hawai i 11.21m 36-09.50
10.92m 10.56m 11.21m

30 1559 Borsz, Kate Hawai i 11.04m 36-02.75
11.04m 10.46m 10.47m

Women Weight Throw
Dempsey: ! 73-06 2/27/2015 Ida Storm, UCLA

MPSF Meet: M 73-06 2015 Ida Storm, UCLA
Name Year Team Finals Points

1 1888 Wilson, Alyssa Ucla 21.94m 71-11.75 10
21.25m 21.11m 21.49m 21.90m 21.94m FOUL

2 1989 Nkwonta, Angel Washington 20.96m 68-09.25 8
20.10m 19.92m 20.96m FOUL 20.12m 20.81m

3 1307 Martin, Aoife Arizona 19.29m 63-03.50 6
19.24m 18.18m FOUL 17.28m 17.14m 19.29m

4 1350 Moran, Shelby Arizona State 18.85m 61-10.25 5
18.38m 18.85m 17.75m 17.96m 16.64m 18.45m

5 1338 Antill, Kaylee Arizona State 18.81m 61-08.50 4
18.60m 17.74m 18.70m 18.60m 18.81m FOUL

6 2040 Sale, Faimale Washington St. 18.75m 61-06.25 3
18.43m 18.72m FOUL 18.75m 17.97m 18.54m

7 1637 Rabing, Maddie Oregon 17.85m 58-06.75 2
16.91m 17.54m 16.87m 17.85m FOUL FOUL
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1831 Villanueva, Briann
15.64m 17.03m 17.59m
1450 Sola, Bertha
16.31m 16.64m 16.81m
1762 Salone, Jaimi
FOUL 16.04m 16.75m
1974 Asomaning, Beatric
16.52m 16.70m 15.45m
1394 Lohmeier, Sable
14.70m 16.70m 15.46m
1753 Fong, Jordan
15.82m 16.08m 16.60m
1921 Freeman, Karlee
16.57m 16.41m 16.15m
1597 Truong, Amanda
16.05m 16.52m 15.99m
1677 McShane, Lindsay
FOUL FOUL 16.37m
2021 Bell, Stacia
FOUL 15.95m 15.01m
1820 Crenshaw, Tayla
15.14m 15.86m 15.52m
1598 Uipi, Brianna
13.36m 15.81m FOUL
1676 McLaughlin, Keely
14.20m 15.23m 15.47m
1458 Franklin, Shyann
15.42m 15.43m FOUL
1671 Guthrie-Baker, Syd
15.35m FOUL 15.05m
1572 Pierce, Jada
14.31m 14.74m 15.34m
1590 McNairy, Erykah
14.91m 14.60m FOUL
1836 Corrales-Nelson, S
14.86m FOUL FOUL
1806 Gutierrez, Marlene
14.21m 14.77m 14.21m
1466 Smoot, Kristin
FOUL 14.07m 12.73m
1506 Sami, Gya"ni
13.18m FOUL FOUL
1813 Videll, Brena
12.71m FOUL 12.83m
1559 Borsz, Kate
FOUL 12.18m FOUL
1923 McArthur, Joy
FOUL FOUL FOUL
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17.

FOUL 16.11m

Results

UC Irvine

17m 17.38m FOUL
Cal St. Fullerton
FOUL
Stanford
Washington

Byu

Stanford

Usc

Long Beach St.
Oregon State
Washington St.
UC Irvine

Long Beach St.
Oregon State
California
Oregon State
Hawai i

Long Beach St.
UC Riverside

UC Davis
California
Colorado

UC Davis

Hawai i

Usc

17.59m 57-08.50
16.81m 55-02.00
16.75m 54-11.50
16.70m 54-09.50
16.70m 54-09.50
16.60m 54-05.50
16.57m 54-04.50
16.52m 54-02.50
16.37m 53-08.50
15.95m 52-04.00
15.86m 52-00.50
15.81m 51-10.50
15.47m 50-09.25
15.43m 50-07.50
15.35m 50-04.50
15.34m 50-04.00
14.91m  48-11.00
14.86m  48-09.00
14.77m  48-05.50
14.07m  46-02.00
13.18m  43-03.00
12.83m  42-01.25
12.18m 39-11.50
FOUL

Indoor Pentathlon: #5 Women 800 Meter Run Indoor Pentathlon
Name Year Team Finals Points

1 1970 Sims, Kolbi Utah 2:17.80 854

2 1383 Folsom, Halley Byu 2:18.25 847
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Results

#5 Women 800 Meter Run Indoor Pentathlon

3 1886 Videler, lIsa Ucla 2:18.54 843
4 1316 Sieben, Skylar Arizona 2:20.07 823
5 1342 Eidem, Katie Arizona State 2:22.91 784
6 1505 McMullen, Avery Colorado 2:26.78 734
7 1992 Rushak, Hannah Washington 2:30.09 692
8 1675 McHone, Maddie Oregon State 2:36.55 613
9 1566 Gaskins, Hannah Hawai i 2:37.30 604
10 1665 Corbitt, Claire Oregon State 2:37.43 603
11 1808 Holmes, Sydney UC Davis 2:37.64 600
12 1579 Barnes, Sydney Long Beach St. 2:43.73 531
13 1558 Abbott, Calli Ann Hawai i 2:45.81 508
14 1576 Usui, Aubrie Hawai i 2:47.21 493
Indoor Pentathlon: #1 Women 60 Meter Hurdles Indoor Pentathlon
Name Year Team Finals H# Points
1 1992 Rusnak, Hannah Washington 8.43 1 1032
2 1970 Sims, Kolbi Utah 8.66 1 982
3 1505 McMullen, Avery Colorado 8.67 3 980
4 1558 Abbott, Calli Ann Hawai i 8.68 1 978
5 1316 Sieben, Skylar Arizona 8.73 3 967
6 1886 Videler, lIsa Ucla 8.96 2 918
6 1665 Corbitt, Claire Oregon State 8.96 3 918
8 1342 Eidem, Katie Arizona State 9.19 4 871
9 1675 McHone, Maddie Oregon State 9.19 4 871
10 1808 Holmes, Sydney UC Davis 9.23 5 862
11 1576 Usui, Aubrie Hawaii 9.23 4 862
12 1383 Folsom, Halley Byu 9.24 5 860
13 1566 Gaskins, Hannah Hawai i 9.40 5 828
14 1579 Barnes, Sydney Long Beach St. 9.41 2 826
Indoor Pentathlon: #2 Women High Jump Indoor Pentathlon
Name Year Team Finals Points
1 1992 Rusnak, Hannah Washington 1.76m 5-09.25 928
1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79
el - 0 0 0 XO XXO 0 XXX
2 1505 McMullen, Avery Colorado 1.70m 5-07.00 855
1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 1.73
el - 0 0 0 0 XXX
3 1316 Sieben, Skylar Arizona 1.67m 5-05.75 818
1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70
——— ——= == - 0 0 0 0 XXO XXX
3 1886 Videler, lIsa Ucla 1.67m 5-05.75 818
1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70
—— = == - 0 --- XXO XO 0 0 XXX
5 1342 Eidem, Katie Arizona State 1.64m 5-04.50 783
1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67
——— ——— ——— X0 XXO X0 XXO XXO0 XXX
6 1566 Gaskins, Hannah Hawaii 1.61m 5-03.25 747
1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64
_—— ——= - 0 0 0 0 XXX
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- -..Indoor Pentathlon: #2 Women High Jump Indoor Pentathlon

6 1970 Sims, Kolbi Utah 1.61m 5-03.25 747
1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64
——— ——— ——— ——— ——— XXO XO XXX
6 1383 Folsom, Halley Byu 1.61m 5-03.25 747
1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64
-—— == == -—=—— X0 X0 XO XXX
9 1675 McHone, Maddie Oregon State 1.58m 5-02.25 712
1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58 1.61
0 0 0O X0 XoO 0 XXX
10 1665 Corbitt, Claire Oregon State 1.55m 5-01.00 678
1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55 1.58
-—- 0 XO 0 XO XXO XXX
11 1558 Abbott, Calli Ann Hawai i 1.52m 4-11.75 644
1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52 1.55
-—= 0 0 XO XO XXX
12 1576 Usui, Aubrie Hawai i 1.49m 4-10.50 610
1.40 1.43 1.46 1.49 1.52
0 0 0 X0 XXX

13 1808 Holmes, Sydney UC Davis 1.43m 4-08.25 544
1.40 1.43 1.46
-—= 0 XXX
14 1579 Barnes, Sydney Long Beach St. 1.40m 4-07.00 512
1.40 1.43
0 XXX
Indoor Pentathlon: #4 Women Long Jump Indoor Pentathlon
Name Year Team Finals Points
1 1992 Rusnak, Hannah Washington 5.97m 19-07.00 840
5.93m 5.97m 5.80m
2 1886 Videler, Isa Ucla 5.60m 18-04.50 729
FOUL 5.60m 5.41m
3 1970 Sims, Kolbi Utah 5.54m 18-02.25 712
5.43m 5.54m 5.48m
4 1316 Sieben, Skylar Arizona 5.51m 18-01.00 703
5.20m 5.51m 5.23m
5 1505 McMullen, Avery Colorado 5.44m 17-10.25 683
FOUL FOUL 5.44m
6 1558 Abbott, Calli Ann Hawai i 5.38m 17-08.00 665
5.38m 5.13m 5.36m
7 1342 Eidem, Katie Arizona State 5.37m 17-07.50 663
5.24m 5.25m 5.37m
8 1808 Holmes, Sydney UC Davis 5.34m 17-06.25 654
5.17m 5.27m 5.34m
9 1665 Corbitt, Claire Oregon State 5.30m 17-04.75 643
5.30m 5.29m 5.13m
10 1579 Barnes, Sydney Long Beach St. 5.25m 17-02.75 628
5.25m FOUL 4.88m
11 1383 Folsom, Halley Byu 4.98m  16-04.25 554
4.98m 4.94m 4.83m
12 1566 Gaskins, Hannah Hawai i 4_.90m 16-01.00 532
4.90m FOUL 4.77m
13 1576 Usui, Aubrie Hawai i 4._.89m 16-00.50 530

FOUL 4.89m 4.58m
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Results
- -..Indoor Pentathlon: #4 Women Long Jump Indoor Pentathlon

14 1675 McHone, Maddie Oregon State 4._.75m 15-07.00 492
FOUL 4.75m 4.55m
Indoor Pentathlon: #3 Women Shot Put Indoor Pentathlon
Name Year Team Finals Points
1 1992 Rusnak, Hannah Washington 12.56m 41-02.50 698
11.36m 11.85m 12.56m
2 1316 Sieben, Skylar Arizona 12.09m 39-08.00 667
12.09m 11.93m 11.48m
3 1558 Abbott, Calli Ann Hawai i 11.93m 39-01.75 656
11.93m 11.27m 11.60m
4 1383 Folsom, Halley Byu 11.88m  38-11.75 653
11.23m 10.92m 11.88m
5 1579 Barnes, Sydney Long Beach St. 11.11m 36-05.50 602
10.16m 10.54m 11.11m
6 1970 Sims, Kolbi Utah 10.98m  36-00.25 594
10.29m 10.98m 10.56m
7 1808 Holmes, Sydney UC Davis 10.97m  36-00.00 593
10.48m 10.75m 10.97m
8 1886 Videler, Isa Ucla 10.94m 35-10.75 591
10.94m 10.87m 10.75m
9 1505 McMullen, Avery Colorado 10.72m  35-02.00 577
9.72m 9.53m 10.72m
10 1566 Gaskins, Hannah Hawai i 10.71m 35-01.75 576
10.71m 10.44m 10.54m
11 1342 Eidem, Katie Arizona State 10.14m 33-03.25 539
9.91m 10.14m 10.05m
12 1665 Corbitt, Claire Oregon State 9.88m 32-05.00 522
9.11m 9.52m 9.88m
13 1576 Usui, Aubrie Hawai i 9.82m  32-02.75 518
9.82m 9.51m 9.70m
14 1675 McHone, Maddie Oregon State 8.86m 29-01.00 455
8.71m 8.15m 8.86m
Women Indoor Pentathlon
Dempsey: ! 4507 1/28/2011 Brianne Theisen, Oregon
MPSF Meet: M 4444 2016 Amalie luel, USC
Name Year Team Finals Points
1 1992 Rusnak, Hannah Washington 4190 10
2 1316 Sieben, Skylar Arizona 3978 8
3 1886 Videler, Isa Ucla 3899 6
4 1970 Sims, Kolbi Utah 3889 5
5 1505 McMullen, Avery Colorado 3829 4
6 1383 Folsom, Halley Byu 3661 3
7 1342 Eidem, Katie Arizona State 3640 2
8 1558 Abbott, Calli Ann Hawai i 3451 1
9 1665 Corbitt, Claire Oregon State 3364
10 1566 Gaskins, Hannah Hawai i 3287
11 1808 Holmes, Sydney UC Davis 3253
12 1675 McHone, Maddie Oregon State 3143
13 1579 Barnes, Sydney Long Beach St. 3099
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....Women Indoor Pentathlon
14 1576 Usui, Aubrie

Men 60 Meter Dash

Hawal i

3013

Top 8 Times Advance to 2 Section Final
Final to be seeded -
Heat #1 - Qualifiers 3, 4, 6, 8
Heat #2 - Qualifiers 1, 2, 5, 7

Dempsey: ! 6.50 2/14/2015 Ryan Bailey, Nike
MPSF Meet: M 6.51 2001 Ja"Warren Hooker, Washington
Name Year Team Prelims H#
Preliminaries
1 1950 Stewart, Brendon Usc 6.679 3
2 1897 Higgins, Kenroy Ucla 6.67q 5
3 2073 Wells, Emmanuel Washington St. 6.69q 6
4 1934 Allen Jr., Eric Usc 6.72q9 4
5 2051 Charles, Ja“Maun Washington St. 6.729 6
6 1652 Daniel, Rieker Oregon 6.729 3
7 1911 Webb, Myles Ucla 6.74q9 3
8 1661 Palmer, Oraine Oregon 6.74q9 5
9 1935 Barnum, Alexander Usc 6.75 2
10 1648 Bouchereau, Gaston Oregon 6.75 1
11 1608 Hull, Michael Long Beach St. 6.78 2
12 1793 Simon, Dorien Stanford 6.80 5
13 1364 Drayden, Jalen Arizona State 6.81 4
14 2076 Cunningham, Tayvia Arizona 6.81 3
15 1656 Henderson, DJ Oregon 6.82 1
16 2019 Winfrey, Khalil Washington 6.83 6
17 1319 Austin, Pjai Arizona 6.85 4
18 1365 Kratz, Austin Arizona State 6.86 4
19 1370 Mitchell 11, Anton Arizona State 6.86 1
20 1946 Robinson, Daniel Usc 6.87 2
21 1372 Reaves, Marcus Arizona State 6.89 6
22 1944 Moore, Nick Usc 6.91 3
22 1331 Stimac, Trent Arizona 6.91 2
24 1324 Jordan-Scott, Dono Arizona 6.93 1
25 1427 Sorensen, Derek Byu 6.94 6
26 1410 Fantroy, Rickey Byu 6.97 5
27 1777 Floyd, Marcus Stanford 7.00 6
28 1651 Collins, Justin Oregon 7.00 4
29 1933 Allen, Austin Usc 7.01 4
30 1557 williams, Omari Csun 7.01 1
31 1860 Rapp, Ondrej UC Riverside 7.04 1
32 1550 Love, Ryan Csun 7.12 5
33 1333 Treston, Matthew Arizona 7.18 3
34 1859 Oh, Jacob UC Riverside 7.30 5
35 1407 Bianchi, Easton Byu 7.45 2

6.711
6.718
6.720
6.735
6.740
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Results

Top 8 Times Advance to 2 Section Final

Final to

be seeded -

Heat #1 - Qualifiers 3, 4, 6, 8
Heat #2 - Qualifiers 1, 2, 5, 7

Dempsey: ! 6.50 2/14/2015 Ryan Bailey, Nike
MPSF Meet: M 6.51 2001 Ja"Warren Hooker, Washington
Name Year Team Finals H# Points
Finals
1 2073 Wells, Emmanuel Washington St. 6.55 1 10
2 1897 Higgins, Kenroy Ucla 6.59 2 8
3 1950 Stewart, Brendon Usc 6.64 2 6
4 1934 Allen Jr., Eric Usc 6.69 1 5
5 2051 Charles, Ja“Maun Washington St. 6.71 2 4
6 1652 Daniel, Rieker Oregon J6.71 1 3
7 1911 Webb, Myles Ucla 6.77 2 2
8 1661 Palmer, Oraine Oregon 6.85 1 1
Men 200 Meter Dash
Heats Fast to Slow
Dempsey: ! 20.84 2/13/2010 Ryan Bailey, Nike
MPSF Meet: M 20.75 2001 Ja"Warren Hooker, Washington
Name Year Team Finals H# Points
1 1652 Daniel, Rieker Oregon 21.08 2 10
2 2076 Cunningham, Tayvia Arizona 21.19 1 8
3 1319 Austin, Pjai Arizona 21.27 1 6
4 1365 Kratz, Austin Arizona State 21.46 3 5
5 1336 Williams, Maj Arizona 21.52 1 4
6 2051 Charles, Ja"Maun Washington St. 21.63 3 3
7 1659 Miller, Jacob Oregon 21.74 2 2
8 1427 Sorensen, Derek Byu 21.82 4 1
9 1331 Stimac, Trent Arizona 21.85 7
10 1938 Da Silva, Earvin Usc 21.88 4
11 1324 Jordan-Scott, Dono Arizona 22.04 5
12 1419 MaxField, Landon Byu 22.09 6
13 2067 Palmer, Jamaal Washington St. 22.10 6
14 1793 Simon, Dorien Stanford 22.11 6
15 1795 Zoltak, Miles Stanford 22.21 8
16 1860 Rapp, Ondrej UC Riverside 22.22 7
17 1520 Monestime, Kellen Colorado 22.25 8
18 1777 Floyd, Marcus Stanford 22.31 8
19 1549 Jaque, De Marq Csun 22 .36 4
20 1550 Love, Ryan Csun 22.43 9
21 1405 Allphin, Ransom Byu 22.46 7
22 1548 Hibbert, Ben Csun 22.46 5
23 1556 Vivanco, Eric Csun 22.51 9
24 1547 Hartdige, Jaylon Csun 22.89 10
25 1849 Bodden, Fabian UC Riverside 23.32 9
26 1859 Oh, Jacob UC Riverside 23.75 10

6.704
6.710
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Heats Fast to Slow

Dempsey: ! 45.94 2/24/2018 Rai Benjamin, USC
MPSF Meet: M 45.94 2018 Rai Benjamin, USC
Name Year Team Finals H# Points
1 1408 Bluth, Michael Byu 46 .67 1 10
2 1336 Williams, Maj Arizona 46.83 1 8
3 1772 Body, Julian Stanford 47.18 2 6
4 1519 McCoy, Aaron Colorado 47 .21 2 5
5 1330 Smith, James Arizona 47.22 1 4
6 1945 Ramey, Nicholas Usc 47.68 1 3
7 1905 Reynolds, Cameron Ucla 47.74 6 2
8 1474 Bland, Nico California 47.86 6 1
9 1659 Miller, Jacob Oregon 47.87 2
10 1783 Lippert, Karson Stanford 48.07 3
11 1424 Ruiz, Cortez Byu 48.11 4
12 1549 Jaque, De Marq Csun 48.13 7
13 1491 Saleh, Adam California 48.19 3
14 1936 Borquez, Brayden Usc 48.21 4
15 2007 Mafilas, Evan Washington 48 .40 5
16 2074 Harvey, Jonathan Oregon 48.42 3
17 1518 Hoy, Nathan Colorado 48.47 4
18 1939 Green, Noah Usc 48 .55 5
19 1913 Wells, Chase Ucla 48.56 6
20 1795 Zoltak, Miles Stanford 48.57 5
21 1910 Turner, Ismail Ucla 48.62 9
22 1524 Smith, Kendal Colorado 48.64 4
23 2011 Palmer, Jason Washington 48.87 6
24 1521 Nelson, Garrett Colorado 48.93 3
25 2064 McAlvey, Jared Washington St. 49.35 5
26 1409 Ellis, Blake Byu 49.58 7
27 1556 Vivanco, Eric Csun 49 .67 7
28 1600 Babineaux, Faris Long Beach St. 49.89 8
29 1544 Butt, Andre Csun 50.09 9
30 1775 Comly, Nick Stanford 50.25 7
31 1657 LaCoste, Pierce Oregon 50.85 9
32 1547 Hartdige, Jaylon Csun 50.87 8
33 1848 Ayale, Ryan UC Riverside 50.88 9
34 1849 Bodden, Fabian UC Riverside 51.46 8
Men 800 Meter Run
Dempsey: ! 1:46.36 2/13/2010 Andrew Wheating, Oregon
MPSF Meet: M 1:46.73 2013 Elijah Greer, Oregon
Name Year Team Finals H# Points
1 1411 Franco, Talem Byu 1:49.89 3 10
2 1900 Kelly, Riley Ucla 1:49.98 3 8
3 1847 Anderson, Tanner UC Riverside 1:50.05 3 6
4 2006 Kirk, Devan Washington 1:50.13 3 5
5 1785 McGorty, Brandon Stanford 1:50.14 3 4
6 2009 Maton, Daniel Washington 1:51.06 3 3
7 1488 Medrano, Moises California 1:51.43 2 2
8 1999 Elliott, Cass Washington 1:51.74 3 1
9 1517 Horton, Jonathan Colorado 1:51.91 2
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Results
...-Men 800 Meter Run
10 1951 Van Dorpe, Sam Usc 1:51.98 2
11 1904 Ratkovich, Mason Ucla 1:52.22 2
12 1323 Herron, Camron Arizona 1:52.64 2
13 1522 Ramos, Justice Colorado 1:52.98 2
14 1369 Meyer, Adam Arizona State 1:53.09 2
15 1861 Van Setten, Ethan UC Riverside 1:53.17 1
16 1325 Kibet, Timothy Arizona 1:53.50 2
17 1712 Fitzgerald, Aiden Portland 1:53.96 1
18 1851 Cruz, Jose UC Riverside 1:54.12 1
19 1601 Bosley, Cole Long Beach St. 1:54.23 1
20 1490 Micallef, Ben California 1:56.03 1
21 1546 Fendrich, Daniel Csun 1:57.16 1
22 1321 Desjarlais, Isaac Arizona 1:59.20 1
23 1713 Hathaway, Konnor Portland 2:00.78 1
24 1731 Wilkerson, Parker Portland 2:04.60 1

Men 1 Mile Run

Dempsey: ! 3:52.61 1/12/2019 Yomif Kejelcha, Nike Oregon Project
MPSF Meet: M 3:53.89 2016 Izaic Yorks, Washington

Name Year Team Finals H# Points
1 1711 Duggan, George Portland 3:59.61 3 10
2 1514 Herrera, Eduardo Colorado 4:01.12 3 8
3 1422 Owens, Matt Byu 4:01.42 3 6
4 2010 Nading, Dustin Washington 4:01.87 3 5
5 1792 Rizzo, Matt Stanford 4:02.09 3 4
6 1903 Morzenti, Chris Ucla 4:02.15 3 3
7 2065 Muller, Reid Washington St. 4:02.42 3 2
8 1515 Hibbard, Noah Colorado 4:03.24 3 1
9 1730 Webb, Caleb Portland 4:04.44 2
10 1363 Curtin, Fearghal Arizona State 4:07.25 2
11 1791 Principe, D.J. Stanford 4:07.60 2
12 1912 Weiland, Chris Ucla 4:08.35 2
13 1996 Beamer, Nate Washington 4:08.84 2
14 2001 Green, lsaac Washington 4:08.87 3
15 1721 Mazelli, Trent Portland 4:08.97 3
16 1776 Conway, Liam Stanford 4:09.32 2
17 2049 Barsaiya, Brian Washington St. 4:12.81 2
18 2070 Teigen, Chandler Washington St. 4:15.35 2
19 1551 Merchan, Michael Csun 4:20.25 2
20 1788 Monroe, Andy Stanford 4:20.82 1
21 1731 Wilkerson, Parker Portland 4:21.18 1
22 1618 Villa, Ricky Long Beach St. 4:22.33 1
23 1727 Tan, Sean Portland 4:22.64 1
24 1909 Sotomayor, Arturo Ucla 4:23.45 3
25 1717 Knoblich, Jake Portland 4:24.74 1
26 1708 Braunberger, Kris Portland 4:26.81 1
27 1713 Hathaway, Konnor Portland 4:29.16 1
28 1545 Contreras, Noah Csun 4:29.35 1
29 1553 Moore, James Csun 4:37.23 1
-— 2057 Griffith, Sam Washington St. DNF 2
-- 2069 Stallings, Zach Washington St. DNF 3
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Results
Men 3000 Meter Run

Dempsey: ! 7:43.08 2/11/2012
MPSF Meet: M 7:44.48 2012

Ryan Hill, North Carolina State
Lawi Lalang, Arizona

Name Year Team Finals H# Points

1 1995 Anderson, Tanner Washington 7:58.34 3 10
2 1714 Hazell, Justin Portland 7:59.05 3 8
3 2061 Johnsen, Colton Washington St. 7:59.85 3 6
4 1366 Lewis, Jackson Arizona State 8:03.16 3 5
5 1413 Heslington, Jacob Byu 8:03.65 3 4
6 1726 Silva, Evert Portland 8:05.91 3 3
7 1417 Marsing, Garrett Byu 8:06.90 3 2
8 1334 Villarreal, Carlos Arizona 8:07.57 2 1
9 1941 Jakowec, Nicolaus Usc 8:07.78 3

10 1728 Teran-Solano, Mich Portland 8:08.47 2

11 1780 Hicks, Charles Stanford 8:08.94 2

12 1896 Gleason, George Ucla :09.85 2

13 1778 Hart, Devin Stanford 8:10.16 3

14 1329 Ortiz-Rivera, Vict Arizona 8:10.65 2

15 1998 Diehr, Julius Washington 8:11.14 2

16 1790 Parsons, Alek Stanford 8:13.22 3

17 1899 Kabbara, Munir Ucla 8:13.55 2

18 1516 Hornecker, Alec Colorado 8:14.70 3

19 2002 Houser, Luke Washington 8:15.45 3

20 1774 Burke, Evan Stanford 8:15.72 2

21 1722 Osen, Riley Portland 8:17.14 3

22 1509 Appleton, Hunter Colorado 8:17.88 2

23 1794 Vernau, Michael Stanford 8:18.28 2

24 1791 Principe, D.J. Stanford 8:18.46 2

25 1715 Horen, Joe Portland 8:18.70 2

26 2079 Leduc, Clement Portland 8:18.87 2

27 1771 Beaudoin-Rousseau, Stanford 122.73 2

28 1996 Beamer, Nate Washington 8:22.77 1

29 1787 Mendez, Clayton Stanford 8:23.60 3

30 1484 Khan, Steven California 8:23.80 1

31 1527 Vancil, Austin Colorado 8:24.02 2

32 1706 Allegre, Peter Portland 8:24.66 1

33 1478 Harper, Ben California 8:25.12 1

34 1525 Smith, Paxton Colorado 8:25.26 2

35 1854 Irani, Arman UC Riverside 8:25.29 1

36 1720 Lomax, Sam Portland 8:25.64 1

37 1901 Lawson, DJ Ucla 8:26.14 2

38 2052 Dean, Cameron Washington St. 8:26.96 2

39 2072 Watkins, Matthew Washington St. 8:27.30 1

40 1707 Anderson, Chris Portland 8:27.52 1

41 1907 Riley, Darius Ucla 8:29.82 2

42 1492 Woodward, Trevor California 8:30.76 1

43 1475 FitzGerald, Colin California 8:31.24 1

44 1770 Anderson, Liam Stanford 8:31.96 2

45 1725 Shugart, Cole Portland 8:34.50 1

46 1729 Thompson, Cameron Portland 8:35.15 1

47 1614 Ornelas, Raymon Long Beach St. 8:35.47 1

48 1853 Frimodig, Jack UC Riverside 8:35.96 1

49 2047 Ado, Amir Washington St. 8:40.13 2

50 1709 Chapman, Henry Portland 8:45.46 1

-— 2066 Nicholson, Jacob Washington St. DNF 2
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Portland
Byu

DNF 3
DNF 3

Dempsey: ! 13:29.94 2/10/2012 Chris Thompson, Oregon Track Club
MPSF Meet: M 13:41.58 2014 Lawi Lalang, Arizona
Name Year Team Finals H# Points
1 1412 Garnica, Brandon Byu 13:52.93 2 10
2 1726 Silva, Evert Portland 13:54_.26 2 8
3 1790 Parsons, Alek Stanford 13:54._42 2 6
4 2013 Rowe, Jack Washington 13:54.72 2 5
5 1728 Teran-Solano, Mich Portland 14:00.40 2 4
6 1516 Hornecker, Alec Colorado 14:04.18 2 3
7 1429 Weaver, Connor Byu 14:05.69 2 2
8 1906 Reynolds, Garrett Ucla 14:15.05 2 1
9 1794 Vernau, Michael Stanford 14:18.46 2
10 1722 Osen, Riley Portland 14:18.90 1
11 1854 Irani, Arman UC Riverside 14:19.16 2
12 1527 Vancil, Austin Colorado 14:20.79 2
13 1650 Christman, Carter Oregon 14:22.26 2
14 1723 Peloquin, Bradley Portland 14:25.30 1
15 1367 Mauri, Vincent Arizona State 14:27.52 1
16 1771 Beaudoin-Rousseau, Stanford 14:29.81 2
17 2079 Leduc, Clement Portland 14:34.85 1
18 1907 Riley, Darius Ucla 14:35.13 1
19 1715 Horen, Joe Portland 14:39.65 1
20 1414 Jacklin, Zac Byu 14:42 .15 2
21 1724 Schumann, Matt Portland 14:46.99 1
22 1525 Smith, Paxton Colorado 14:48.43 1
23 1725 Shugart, Cole Portland 14:50.18 1
24 2072 Watkins, Matthew Washington St. 14:53.22 1
25 2066 Nicholson, Jacob Washington St. 14:54.63 2
26 1729 Thompson, Cameron Portland 14:57_.95 1
27 1716 Kavulich, John T. Portland 15:01.51 1
28 1710 Donlea, Leo Portland 15:03.71 1
29 1718 Knoblich, Luke Portland 15:07.34 1
30 2052 Dean, Cameron Washington St. 15:14.29 1
31 1853 Frimodig, Jack UC Riverside 15:23.32 1
-— 1855 Lee, Jonathan UC Riverside DNF 1
-- 1426 Shumway, Clayson Byu DNF 2
Men 60 Meter Hurdles
Top 8 Times Advance to 2 Section Final
Final to be seeded -
Heat #1 - Qualifiers 3, 4, 6, 8
Heat #2 - Qualifiers 1, 2, 5, 7
Dempsey: ! 7.60 2/27/2016 Devon Allen, Oregon
MPSF Meet: M 7.60 2016 Devon Allen, Oregon
Name Year Team Prelims H#
Preliminaries
1 2062 Johnson, Nick Washington St. 7.89q 4
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...-Men 60 Meter Hurdles

2 2050 Brixey, Sam Washington St. 7.90q 2
3 1772 Body, Julian Stanford 7.92q 2
4 1476 Foster, Jasher California 7.95q 1
5 1371 Patterson, Kentre Arizona State 8.01g 3
6 1425 Serrano, Jesus Byu 8.04q 4
7 2074 Harvey, Jonathan Oregon 8.08q 3
8 1651 Collins, Justin Oregon 8.20q 2
9 1479 Hunt, Riley California 8.23 2
10 1548 Hibbert, Ben Csun 8.25 1
11 1405 Allphin, Ransom Byu 8.32 1
12 2064 McAlvey, Jared Washington St. 8.36 2
13 1544 Butt, Andre Csun 8.44 3
14 1333 Treston, Matthew Arizona 8.46 4
15 1520 Monestime, Kellen Colorado 8.52 4
16 1603 Davis, Donald Long Beach St. 8.57 3
17 1612 LotFfy, Abraham Long Beach St. 8.85 1
Men 60 Meter Hurdles
Top 8 Times Advance to 2 Section Final
Final to be seeded -
Heat #1 - Qualifiers 3, 4, 6, 8
Heat #2 - Qualifiers 1, 2, 5, 7
Dempsey: ! 7.60 2/27/2016 Devon Allen, Oregon
MPSF Meet: M 7.60 2016 Devon Allen, Oregon
Name Year Team Finals H# Points
Finals
1 2050 Brixey, Sam Washington St. 7.75 2 10
2 2062 Johnson, Nick Washington St. 7.89 2 8
3 1371 Patterson, Kentre Arizona State 7.94 2 6
4 1476 Foster, Jasher California 7.97 1 5
5 1772 Body, Julian Stanford 8.04 1 4
6 1425 Serrano, Jesus Byu 8.05 1 3
7 2074 Harvey, Jonathan Oregon 8.21 2 2
8 1651 Collins, Justin Oregon 8.30 1 1
Men 4x400 Meter Relay
Dempsey: ! 3:06.40 2/23/2019 uscC
Samuel, Shinnick, Owens, Jewett
MPSF Meet: M 3:06.40 2019 usc
Samuel, Shinnick, Owens, Jewett
Team Finals H# Points
1 Usc "AT 3:07.96 3 10
1) 2081 Shinnick, Zach 2) 1934 Allen Jr., Eric
3) 1945 Ramey, Nicholas 4) 1942 Jewett, Isaiah
2 Arizona “A" 3:09.16 3 8
1) 1330 Smith, James 2) 1336 Williams, Maj
3) 2076 Cunningham, Tayvian 4) 1335 Washington, Zakee
3 Byu “AT 3:10.78 3 6
1) 1424 Ruiz, Cortez 2) 1419 Maxfield, Landon
3) 1405 Allphin, Ransom 4) 1408 Bluth, Michael
4 Oregon “"A* 3:11.10 3 5
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--.-Men 4x400 Meter Relay
1) 1652 Daniel, Rieker 2) 1659 Miller, Jacob
3) 1656 Henderson, DJ 4) 2074 Harvey, Jonathan

5 Stanford “"A*" 3:13.26 2 4
1) 1795 Zoltak, Miles 2) 1772 Body, Julian
3) 1783 Lippert, Karson 4) 1785 McGorty, Brandon

6 UC Riverside "A" 3:15.66 1 3
1) 1848 Ayale, Ryan 2) 1861 Van Setten, Ethan
3) 1851 Cruz, Jose 4) 1847 Anderson, Tanner

7 California “A" 3:16.42 1 2
1) 1476 Foster, Jasher 2) 1491 Saleh, Adam
3) 1483 Kettels, Sanjay 4) 1474 Bland, Nico

8 Arizona State “A* 3:17.05 1 1
1) 1377 Wright, Ethan 2) 1370 Mitchell 11, Antonio
3) 1364 Drayden, Jalen 4) 1372 Reaves, Marcus

9 Washington “A* 3:20.15 2
1) 2011 Palmer, Jason 2) 2006 Kirk, Devan
3) 1999 Elliott, Cass 4) 2000 Fausset, Bryce

-- Colorado “A- DNF 2
1) 1521 Nelson, Garrett 2) 1519 McCoy, Aaron
3) 1524 Smith, Kendal 4) 1518 Hoy, Nathan

Men Distance Medley

Dempsey: ! 9:21.77 2/12/2010 Oregon Track Club
Symmonds, Scherer, Mulder, Leer

MPSF Meet: M 9:26.78 2011 Oregon
Fleet, Berry, Greer, Centrowitz
Team Finals Points

1 Arizona “"A" 9:34.95 10
1) 1329 Ortiz-Rivera, Victor 2) 1330 Smith, James
3) 1323 Herron, Camron 4) 1334 Villarreal, Carlos

2 Washington “A* 9:45.25 8
1) 2001 Green, lIsaac 2) 1999 Elliott, Cass
3) 2009 Maton, Daniel 4) 2010 Nading, Dustin

3 Byu A" 9:45.50 6
1) 1417 Marsing, Garrett 2) 1409 Ellis, Blake
3) 1411 Franco, Talem 4) 1413 Heslington, Jacob

4 Arizona State “A" 9:49.24 5
1) 1366 Lewis, Jackson 2) 1377 Wright, Ethan
3) 1369 Meyer, Adam 4) 1363 Curtin, Fearghal

5 Usc "A* 9:58.04 4
1) 1939 Green, Noah 2) 1942 Jewett, Isaiah
3) 1941 Jakowec, Nicolaus 4) 1951 Van Dorpe, Sam

6 Ucla “"A" 10:17.00 3
1) 1892 Ehrenberg, Andy 2) 1910 Turner, Ismail
3) 1904 Ratkovich, Mason 4) 1912 Weiland, Chris

7 Long Beach St. “"A- 10:20.88 2
1) 1618 Villa, Ricky 2) 1600 Babineaux, Faris
3) 1601 Bosley, Cole 4) 1614 Ornelas, Raymon

-- Washington St. "A" DNF
1) 2069 Stallings, Zach 2) 2065 Muller, Reid

3) 2071 Ulrich, Jake 4) 2070 Teigen, Chandler
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Men High Jump

Will be contested on 2 pits

Dempsey: 1! 7-07 2/13/2010 Jesse Williams, Nike
MPSF Meet: M 7-05.25 2017 Randall Cummingham Jr., USC
Name Year Team Finals Points
1 1948 Sears, Earnie Usc 2.20m 7-02.50 10
1.93 1.98 2.03 2.08 2.11 2.14 2.17 2.20 2.23 2.26 2.29
——— == = == 0 0 XO 0 --—- XX- X
2 1332 Summerset, Justice Arizona J2.20m 7-02.50 8
1.93 1.98 2.03 2.08 2.11 2.14 2.17 2.20 2.23 2.26
_—— == - 0 -- 0O --— XO --- XXX
3 1660 Milligan, Ben Oregon 2.14m 7-00.25 6
1.93 1.98 2.03 2.08 2.11 2.14 2.17 2.20
-— - - 0 --- 0 --—- XXX
4 1902 Lee, Sean Ucla J2.14m 7-00.25 5
1.93 1.98 2.03 2.08 2.11 2.14 2.17
-—— - 0 0 --—- XXO XXX
5 2059 Jacobson, Mitch Washington St. 2.11m 6-11.00 3.50
1.93 1.98 2.03 2.08 2.11 2.14
-—— - 0 0 0 XXX
5 1513 Cody, Jeremy Colorado 2.11m 6-11.00 3.50
1.93 1.98 2.03 2.08 2.11 2.14
-—— - 0 0 0 XXX
7 1615 Smith, Jason Long Beach St. J2.11m 6-11.00 2
1.93 1.98 2.03 2.08 2.11 2.14 2.17
-— - - 0 X0 --- XXX
8 1327 Lewis, Justin Arizona J2.11m 6-11.00 1
1.93 1.98 2.03 2.08 2.11 2.14 2.17
0 0 0 0 XXO --- XXX
9 2000 Fausset, Bryce Washington 2.08m 6-09.75
1.88 1.93 1.98 2.03 2.08 2.11
-—- 0 0 0 X0 XXX
10 2054 English, Max Washington St. 2.03m 6-08.00
1.88 1.93 1.98 2.03 2.08
-—= 0 Xo 0 XXX
11 1406 Beynon, AJ Byu 1.98m 6-06.00
1.88 1.93 1.98 2.03
-—- 0 0 XXX
11 1416 Lorimier, Jared Byu 1.98m 6-06.00
1.88 1.93 1.98 2.03
-—= 0 0 XXX
13 2058 Hicks, Daylon Washington St. J1.98m 6-06.00
1.88 1.93 1.98 2.03
0 0 X0 XXX
14 2068 Sheeran, Beau Washington St. J1.98m 6-06.00
1.88 1.93 1.98 2.03
0 XO XXO XXX
15 1554 Rucker, lIsaiah Csun 1.93m 6-04.00
1.88 1.93 1.98
0 0 XXX
15 2055 Ferdinand, Taino Washington St. 1.93m 6-04.00
1.88 1.93 1.98
0 0 XXX
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17 1653 Drapeau, Keith Oregon J1.93m 6-04.00
1.88 1.93 1.98
-—— X0 XXX
Men Pole Vault
Dempsey: ! 19-00.75 1/31/2004 Toby Stevenson, Unattached
MPSF Meet: M 18-09.25 2010 Scott Roth, Washington
Name Year Team Finals Points
1 1373 Riddle, Cole Arizona State 5.37m 17-07.25 10
4.62 4.77 4.92 5.02 5.12 5.17 5.22 5.27 5.32 5.37 5.42 5.47
e i 0 --- XO --- XXX
2 2016 Smith, Chase Washington J5.37m 17-07.25 8
4.62 4.77 4.92 5.02 5.12 5.17 5.22 5.27 5.32 5.37 5.42 5.47
-——— ——= ——= == ——= ——— X0 --= --= XXO0 ---= XXX
3 1420 McWhorter, Zach Byu 5.32m 17-05.50 6
4.62 4.77 4.92 5.02 5.12 5.17 5.22 5.27 5.32 5.37 5.42
——— mmm e mmm mem —em e e 0 -—- XXX
4 1895 Fancey, Michael Ucla 5.27m 17-03.50 5
4.62 4.77 4.92 5.02 5.12 5.17 5.22 5.27 5.32
--— XXO 0 0 0 0 XXO 0 XXX
5 2053 Englar, Jacob Washington St. 5.22m 17-01.50 4
4.62 4.77 4.92 5.02 5.12 5.17 5.22 5.27
--— -—— X0 0 0 0 0 XXX
6 1779 Herrscher, JT Stanford 5.12m 16-09.50 3
447 4.62 4.77 4.92 5.02 5.12 5.17 5.22
-—— - 0 Xo 0 0 PPP XXX
7 1784 Manson, Max Stanford J5.12m 16-09.50 2
4.62 4.77 4.92 5.02 5.12 5.17
--—  XXO 0 XXO XXO XXX
8 1997 Care, Samuel Washington 4.92m 16-01.75 1
447 4.62 4.77 4.92 5.02
--— X0 0 0 XXX
9 2056 Gingerich, Troy Washington St. J4.92m 16-01.75
4.47 4.62 4.77 4.92 5.02
-——= 0 XXO 0 XXX
10 2014 Shugart, Zachary Washington J4.92m 16-01.75
4.62 4.77 4.92 5.02
-—— -——— X0 XXX
10 1362 Chadwick, Michael Arizona State J4.92m 16-01.75
4.62 4.77 4.92 5.02
-—— ———= X0 XXX
12 1430 Williams, Trake Byu J4.92m  16-01.75
4.62 4.77 4.92 5.02
-—— ——— XXO XXX
13 1326 Kippes, Tanner Arizona 4._77m 15-07.75
4.47 4.62 4.77 4.92
-—— XXO XXO XXX
14 1485 Magula, Skyler California 4.62m 15-01.75
447 4.62 4.77
0 XO XXX
15 1613 Magula, Michael Long Beach St. J4.62m  15-01.75
4.47 4.62 4.77

XXO0 XXO XXX
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16 1890 Brown, Kyle Ucla 4.47m  14-08.00
4.47 4.62
0 XXX
-— 1606 Garibay, Nathan Long Beach St. NH
4.47
XXX
-— 1423 Rios, Raul Byu NH
4.62 4.77 4.92 5.02 5.12
——— - ——=  ——= XXX
-— 2003 Jones, Donald Washington NH
4.47
XXX
Men Long Jump
Dempsey: ! 26-07.75 2/29/2008 Norris Frederick, Washington
MPSF Meet: M 26-07.75 2008 Norris Frederick, Washington
Name Year Team Finals Points
1 1615 Smith, Jason Long Beach St. 7.73m 25-04.50 10
7.54m FOUL 7.73m FOUL 7.60m 7.72m
2 1319 Austin, Pjai Arizona 7 .65m 25-01.25 8
7.16m 7.65m 7.28m FOUL 7.34m
3 1908 Schrage, Harrison Ucla 7 .59m 24-11.00 6
7.12m 7.47m 7.38m 7.34m 7.59m 7.52m
4 1477 Geredes, Jared California 7.57m 24-10.00 5
7.57m 7.26m FOUL 7.40m FOUL 7.40m
5 1891 DeRoos, Matthew Ucla 7.41m 24-03.75 4
7.41m 7.12m FOUL FOUL 7.21m FOUL
6 1654 Griffith, Isaiah Oregon 7.37m 24-02.25 3
7.37m FOUL FOUL
7 1860 Rapp, Ondrej UC Riverside 7.27m  23-10.25 2
7.26m 7.27m FOUL 7.04m 7.05m 7.11m
8 1657 LaCoste, Pierce Oregon 7.22m 23-08.25 1
FOUL 6.89m 7.13m FOUL FOUL 7.22m
9 1940 Jackson, Jalyn Usc 7.19m 23-07.25
7.19m 7.13m FOUL FOUL 7.09m FOUL
10 1933 Allen, Austin Usc 7.04m  23-01.25
FOUL 7.04m FOUL
11 1483 Kettels, Sanjay California 6.98m 22-11.00
6.71m 6.83m 6.98m
12 1415 Kennedy, Conner Byu 6.95m 22-09.75
6.95m FOUL 6.88m
13 2012 Richmond, Samuel Washington 6.94m 22-09.25
FOUL 6.94m FOUL
14 1486 McDaniel, DeAndra California 6.77m 22-02.50
6.68m 6.60m 6.77m
15 1656 Henderson, DJ Oregon 6.75m 22-01.75
5.69m 6.75m 6.42m
16 1552 Mohamed, Ahmed Csun 6.74m 22-01.50
FOUL 6.74m FOUL
17 1608 Hull, Michael Long Beach St. 6.70m 21-11.75
6.40m 6.70m 6.36m
18 1893 Enos, Alex Ucla 6.66m 21-10.25

6.66m 5.21m 6.40m
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19 1619 Wright, Micgwaun Long Beach St. 6.65m 21-10.00
FOUL FOUL 6.65m
20 1599 Babatunde, Bethel Long Beach St. 6.62m 21-08.75
6.43m 6.62m 6.54m
21 1609 Jhutty, Tegbir Long Beach St. 6.56m 21-06.25
6.56m FOUL FOUL
22 1555 Tshani, Mathieu Csun 6.55m 21-06.00
6.25m 6.36m 6.55m
23 1856 Lewis, Cameron UC Riverside 6.44m 21-01.50
6.30m 6.34m 6.44m
24 1543 Bishop, Ezekial Csun 5.59m 18-04.25
5.59m 4.85m
Men Triple Jump
Dempsey: ! 54-06.50 2/1/2003 Julien Kapek, USC
MPSF Meet: M 53-11 2012 Chris Benard, Arizona State
Name Year Team Finals Points
1 1410 Fantroy, Rickey Byu 15.50m 50-10.25 10
14.93m 15.37m 15.47m 15.42m 15.40m 15.50m
2 1940 Jackson, Jalyn Usc 15.49m 50-10.00 8
15.22m 15.12m FOUL 13.83m 15.09m 15.49m
3 1555 Tshani, Mathieu Csun 15.06m  49-05.00 6
FOUL 14.61m 15.06m 14.31m 14.81m 14.89m
4 2017 Taylor, Jaylen Washington 14.99m  49-02.25 5
14.69m 14.83m 14.51m FOUL FOUL 14.99m
5 1781 King, Keyshawn Stanford 14.98m 49-01.75 4
14.71m FOUL 14.28m 14.98m 14.80m 14.93m
6 1489 Meye, Tristan California 14 _.93m 48-11.75 3
14.32m 14.72m 14.70m 14.31m 14.80m 14.93m
7 1858 Nnoli, Brian UC Riverside 14.17m  46-06.00 2
14.09m FOUL 14.17m FOUL FOUL FOUL
8 1368 McNeese, Tyrek Arizona State 14.13m  46-04.25 1
FOUL 13.45m 13.97m FOUL 14.13m 14.09m
9 1619 Wright, Micgwaun Long Beach St. 14 _.04m 46-00.75
FOUL 14.04m FOUL
10 1486 McDaniel, DeAndra California 13.92m  45-08.00
13.67m 13.79m 13.92m
11 1609 Jhutty, Tegbir Long Beach St. 13.86m  45-05.75
13.86m FOUL FOUL
12 1599 Babatunde, Bethel Long Beach St. 13.17m  43-02.50
13.17m 12.88m 12.95m
13 1856 Lewis, Cameron UC Riverside 12.83m  42-01.25
FOUL FOUL 12.83m
14 1607 Harris, Trevor Long Beach St. 12.43m  40-09.50
12.43m FOUL FOUL
-— 1891 DeRoos, Matthew Ucla FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
-- 1552 Mohamed, Ahmed Csun FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
-— 1483 Kettels, Sanjay California FOUL
FOUL
-— 1789 Omilana, Fisayo Stanford FOUL

FOUL FOUL FOUL
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Dempsey: ! 70-05.25 3/1/2008 Ryan Whiting, Arizona State
MPSF Meet: M 70-05.25 2008 Ryan Whiting, Arizona State
Name Year Team Finals Points
1 1481 Johnson, McKay California 20.44m 67-00.75 10
20.15m 20.27m 20.44m 19.67m FOUL 20.05m
2 1480 Johnson, Josh California 19.60m 64-03.75 8
19.60m 19.45m 18.79m 18.74m FOUL 19.24m
3 1376 Washington, Turner Arizona State 19.18m 62-11.25 6
16.89m 19.18m 18.66m 18.31m FOUL FOUL
4 1914 Wilson, Jacob Ucla 18.34m 60-02.00 5
17.74m 18.16m 18.34m FOUL 17.57m FOUL
5 1374 Schulz, lan Arizona State 18.19m 59-08.25 4
17.37m 17.27m 17.76m 18.16m 17.51m 18.19m
6 1482 Joyner, Iffy California 17.78m 58-04.00 3
FOUL 16.73m FOUL 17.78m FOUL 17.77m
7 1782 Liokumovich, Sam Stanford 16.80m 55-01.50 2
15.59m 15.37m 16.27m 16.80m 15.89m 16.16m
8 2063 Lionello, Dillon Washington St. 16.46m 54-00.00 1
15.54m FOUL 16.46m 16.46m FOUL 15.89m
9 1375 Tracy, Jared Arizona State 15.97m 52-04.75
15.24m 15.97m FOUL 15.00m 15.05m 15.89m
10 1617 Vernoy, Charlie Long Beach St. 15.35m 50-04.50
15.21m 15.04m 15.35m
11 1421 Mortensen, Talin Byu 15.26m 50-00.75
15.26m 15.05m 14.87m
12 1852 Davis, Jordan UC Riverside 14.95m  49-00.75
FOUL 14.95m FOUL
13 1857 Locano, Ryan UC Riverside 14.76m  48-05.25
14.16m 14.21m 14.76m
14 1526 Swanson, Austin Colorado 14.53m  47-08.00
14.44m 14.53m FOUL
14 1605 Fua, Gavin Long Beach St. 14.53m  47-08.00
14.03m 14.34m 14.53m
16 1602 Coleman, Sebastian Long Beach St. 14.44m  47-04.50
13.86m 14.44m FOUL
17 1511 Carlson, Henry Colorado 14.13m  46-04.25
14.13m FOUL FOUL
18 1610 Jones, Alec Long Beach St. 13.89m  45-07.00
13.89m FOUL FOUL
-— 1894 Esparza, Nate Ucla FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL
Men Weight Throw
Dempsey: ! 77-05.25 2/27/2015 Conor McCullough, USC
MPSF Meet: M 77-05.25 2015 Conor McCullough, USC
Name Year Team Finals Points
1 1937 Bultman, Nathan Usc 22_.16m 72-08.50 10
FOUL 22.16m 21.96m 22.15m FOUL FOUL
2 1328 Oloyede, Israel Arizona 22.02m 72-03.00 8
19.83m FOUL FOUL 21.15m FOUL 22.02m
3 1786 McKhann, Max Stanford 20.07m 65-10.25 6
18.89m 18.81m 18.55m 19.05m 20.07m FOUL
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--.--Men Weight Throw

4 1658 Lydum, Max Oregon 19.29m  63-03.50
FOUL 18.66m 18.50m FOUL 18.38m 19.29m

5 1617 Vernoy, Charlie Long Beach St. 18.43m 60-05.75
FOUL 18.02m 18.41m FOUL FOUL 18.43m

6 1605 Fua, Gavin Long Beach St. 18.42m 60-05.25
FOUL 18.19m 18.42m FOUL FOUL FOUL

7 2004 Jost, Connor Washington 18.37m 60-03.25
18.00m FOUL 18.08m 18.37m 17.37m FOUL

8 1662 Tharp, Austin Oregon 18.22m 59-09.50
17.49m 17.30m 17.35m 18.22m FOUL 17.69m

9 1523 Sconce, Tyler Colorado 18.18m 59-07.75
FOUL 17.25m 17.73m FOUL 17.66m 18.18m

10 1649 Brewster, Travis Oregon 16.74m 54-11.25
16.74m 16.73m FOUL

11 1616 Sommers, Anthony Long Beach St. 16.62m 54-06.50
15.65m 16.62m FOUL

12 1480 Johnson, Josh California 16.61m 54-06.00
FOUL 16.53m 16.61m

13 1610 Jones, Alec Long Beach St. 16.36m 53-08.25
14.56m 16.36m FOUL

14 1943 Kim, Jason Usc 16.13m 52-11.00
16.13m 15.82m FOUL

15 1647 Akey, Derek Oregon 15.70m 51-06.25
FOUL 15.70m 15.58m

16 1512 Castro, Clayton Colorado 15.25m 50-00.50
15.25m 14.37m FOUL

17 1602 Coleman, Sebastian Long Beach St. 14.76m  48-05.25
FOUL 14.76m FOUL

-- 2008 Mason, Elijah Washington FOUL
FOUL FOUL FOUL

Heptathlon: #1 Men 60 Meter Dash Heptathlon

Name Year Team Finals H# Points

1 1487 McMorris, Hakim California 6.93 2 907

2 1663 Vollmer, Max Oregon 6.94 2 904

3 1898 Holmes, lIsaiah Ucla 6.97 2 893

4 1418 Matthews, Brian Byu 7.07 2 858

5 2005 Kennedy, Parker Washington 7.12 2 840

6 2018 Thorner, Oliver Washington 7.18 1 819

7 1322 Gehr, Dominic Arizona 7.29 1 782

8 1510 Butte, Davis Colorado 7.32 1 772

9 1431 Witsken, Caleb Byu 7.33 1 769

10 1604 Fair, Justice Long Beach St. 7.35 2 762

11 1889 Bornstein, Zack Ucla 7.38 1 752

12 1428 Vorkink, Dallin Byu 7.47 1 723

Heptathlon: #7 Men 1000 Meter Run Heptathlon

Name Year Team Finals Points

1 2005 Kennedy, Parker Washington 2:38.75 887

2 2018 Thorner, Oliver Washington 2:38.86 886

3 1487 McMorris, Hakim California 2:40.59 867

w b
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....Heptathlon: #7 Men 1000 Meter Run Heptathlon
4 1428 Vorkink, Dallin Byu 2:46.07 807
5 1663 Vollmer, Max Oregon 2:46.22 806
6 1322 Gehr, Dominic Arizona 2:50.70 758
7 1898 Holmes, Isaiah Ucla 2:54.05 724
8 1418 Matthews, Brian Byu 2:55.08 713
9 1431 Witsken, Caleb Byu 2:55.25 712
10 1510 Butte, Davis Colorado 3:03.66 629
11 1604 Fair, Justice Long Beach St. 3:17.08 507
-— 1889 Bornstein, Zack Ucla FS
Heptathlon: #5 Men 60 Meter Hurdles Heptathlon
Name Year Team Finals H# Points
1 1663 Vollmer, Max Oregon 8.17 3 939
2 1487 McMorris, Hakim California 8.23 3 925
3 1898 Holmes, Isaiah Ucla 8.31 3 905
4 1510 Butte, Davis Colorado 8.46 1 869
4 1418 Matthews, Brian Byu 8.46 1 869
6 1604 Fair, Justice Long Beach St. 8.60 4 836
7 2018 Thorner, Oliver Washington 8.61 2 834
8 1322 Gehr, Dominic Arizona 8.64 4 827
9 1431 Witsken, Caleb Byu 8.66 1 823
10 1428 Vorkink, Dallin Byu 8.68 4 818
11 2005 Kennedy, Parker Washington 8.91 2 766
Heptathlon: #4 Men High Jump Heptathlon
Name Year Team Finals Points
1 1898 Holmes, lIsaiah Ucla 2.11m 6-11.00 906
1.751.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.02 2.05 2.08 2.11 2.14
——— —m— —mm —em e —em e o 0O --- X0 --- 0 XXX
2 1322 Gehr, Dominic Arizona 1.99m 6-06.25 794
1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.02
-—= 0 --- 0 X0 XO XXO XXO X0 XXX
3 2018 Thorner, Oliver Washington 1.96m 6-05.00 767

1.751.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99
-—— - 0 0 Xo 0 0 XXO XXX

3 1418 Matthews, Brian Byu 1.96m 6-05.00 767
1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99
——— ——= = == 0 0 0 0 XXX

5 1663 Vollmer, Max Oregon 1.93m 6-04.00 740
1.751.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93 1.96
-—— -— —-—— X0 0 XO XXO XXX

6 1487 McMorris, Hakim California 1.90m 6-02.75 714
1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93

0 0 X0 Xo 0 0 XXX

6 1428 Vorkink, Dallin Byu 1.90m 6-02.75 714
1.751.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93
-—— -— —-—= X0 0 XXO XXX

8 1604 Fair, Justice Long Beach St. 1.84m 6-00.50 661
1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87
—-—— - 0 --- 0 0 XXX
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....Heptathlon: #4 Men High Jump Heptathlon

9 1510 Butte, Davis Colorado 1.81m 5-11.25 636
1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84
-—= 0 0 0 XO XXX

10 2005 Kennedy, Parker Washington 1.78m 5-10.00 610
1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81
--- X0 X0 0 XXX

11 1431 Witsken, Caleb Byu 1.72m 5-07.75 560
1.69 1.72 1.75

0 0 XXX

Heptathlon: #6 Men Pole Vault Heptathlon

Name Year Team Finals Points
1 1431 Witsken, Caleb Byu 5.10m 16-08.75 941
4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00 5.10 5.20 5.30
——— mm= = e e 0 --- Xo 0 --—- XXX
2 1663 Vollmer, Max Oregon 4 _90m 16-00.75 880
4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00
-—— -——— ——— X0 --- X0 XO XXX
3 2005 Kennedy, Parker Washington 4._.80m 15-09.00 849

4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90
-—— - 0 0 0 0 XXX
4 1428 Vorkink, Dallin Byu 4.70m  15-05.00 819
4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80
-—= 0 0 0 0 XXX
4 2018 Thorner, Oliver Washington 4._.70m 15-05.00 819
4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80
--— X0 XO 0 0 XXX
6 1418 Matthews, Brian Byu 4_40m 14-05.25 731

4.30 4.40 4.50
0 0 XXX
7 1322 Gehr, Dominic Arizona 4._.30m 14-01.25 702

3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40
——— mem e e e o 0 0 0 XXO XXX
7 1898 Holmes, Isaiah Ucla 4 .30m 14-01.25 702

3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40
_—— ——— - 0 --- 0 --- 0 0 0 XXX
7 1487 McMorris, Hakim California 4_.30m 14-01.25 702

3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40
—— ——— == ——- 0 XO 0 0 0 XXO XXX
10 1604 Fair, Justice Long Beach St. 3.40m 11-01.75 457

3.40 3.50 3.60
0 —--—- XXX
-- 1510 Butte, Davis Colorado NH
3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20
——— mmm e mmm e e —em = XXX

Heptathlon: #2 Men Long Jump Heptathlon

Name Year Team Finals Points

1 2005 Kennedy, Parker Washington 7.20m 23-07.50 862
6.79m 6.99m 7.20m
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....Heptathlon: #2 Men Long Jump Heptathlon

2 1487 McMorris, Hakim California 7.15m 23-05.50 850
6.92m 7.15m 6.89m

3 1898 Holmes, Isaiah Ucla 7.00m 22-11.75 814
7.00m 6.78m 6.99m

4 1663 Vollmer, Max Oregon 6.90m 22-07.75 790
6.87m 6.87m 6.90m

5 2018 Thorner, Oliver Washington 6.71m 22-00.25 746
6.48m 6.46m 6.71m

6 1322 Gehr, Dominic Arizona 6.68m 21-11.00 739
FOUL 6.68m 6.50m

7 1604 Fair, Justice Long Beach St. 6.63m 21-09.00 727
6.43m 6.40m 6.63m

8 1418 Matthews, Brian Byu 6.60m 21-08.00 720
6.09m 6.53m 6.60m

9 1510 Butte, Davis Colorado 6.37m 20-10.75 668
6.03m 6.37m 6.01m

10 1428 Vorkink, Dallin Byu 6.21m 20-04.50 632
6.00m 6.21m 6.02m

11 1431 Witsken, Caleb Byu 6.13m 20-01.50 615
6.10m FOUL 6.13m

12 1889 Bornstein, Zack Ucla 6.03m 19-09.50 593
6.03m FOUL PASS

Heptathlon: #3 Men Shot Put Heptathlon

Name Year Team Finals Points

1 1663 Vollmer, Max Oregon 14.90m  48-10.75 784
14.74m 14.90m FOUL

2 1428 Vorkink, Dallin Byu 13.24m  43-05.25 682
12.90m 13.24m 12.92m

3 1431 Witsken, Caleb Byu 13.21m 43-04.25 680
13.21m 12.96m 12.89m

4 2005 Kennedy, Parker Washington 13.09m  42-11.50 673
11.93m 13.09m 13.05m

5 1487 McMorris, Hakim California 12.90m 42-04.00 661
12.90m FOUL 10.31m

6 1418 Matthews, Brian Byu 12.71m 41-08.50 650
12.71m FOUL 12.53m

7 1322 Gehr, Dominic Arizona 12.34m 40-06.00 627
12.34m FOUL 12.14m

8 2018 Thorner, Oliver Washington 11.46m 37-07.25 574
11.13m 10.92m 11.46m

9 1898 Holmes, Isaiah Ucla 11.45m 37-06.75 573
FOUL 10.64m 11.45m

10 1604 Fair, Justice Long Beach St. 10.23m 33-06.75 499
9.80m 10.23m 9.64m

11 1510 Butte, Davis Colorado 9.56m 31-04.50 459

9.53m 8.73m 9.56m
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Men Heptathlon

Dempsey: ! 6344 1/31/2015 Jeremy Taiwo, Chula Vista OTC

MPSF Meet: M 5784 2008 Josh Hustedt, Stanford
Name Year Team Finals Points
1 1663 Vollmer, Max Oregon 5843M 10
2 1487 McMorris, Hakim California 5626 8
3 1898 Holmes, lIsaiah Ucla 5517 6
4 2005 Kennedy, Parker Washington 5487 5
5 2018 Thorner, Oliver Washington 5445 4
6 1418 Matthews, Brian Byu 5308 3
7 1322 Gehr, Dominic Arizona 5229 2
8 1428 Vorkink, Dallin Byu 5195 1
9 1431 Witsken, Caleb Byu 5100
10 1604 Fair, Justice Long Beach St. 4449
11 1510 Butte, Davis Colorado 4033
Women - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored
1) Oregon 104.50 2) UsC 73
3) Washington 70 4) Arizona 56
5) UCLA 54 5) Stanford 54
5) Washington St. 54 8) BYU 51
9) Arizona State 44 10) Colorado 27.50
11) California 17 11) Utah 17
13) Portland 12 14) Cal St. Fullerton 8
15) San Francisco 6 16) UC Riverside 5
16) Oregon State 5 18) UC Davis 3
19) UC Irvine 1 19) Hawaii 1
Men - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored
1) BYU 80 2) Arizona 76
3) Washington 62 4) UCLA 58
5) USC 56 6) Washington St. 51.50
7) Oregon 50 8) California 47
9) Stanford 45 10) Arizona State 43
11) Portland 33 12) Long Beach St. 21
13) Colorado 20.50 14) UC Riverside 13

15) CSUN 6



